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FD-1057 (Rev. 5-8-10)

UNCLASSIFIED
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Electronic Communioation

Title: (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE IN Date: 05/18/2015
THE MATTER OF
From: INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS b6 -1,-2
Contact: b7Cc -1,-2

Approved By: UC

Drafted By:

Case ID #: 1630-H0O-6388150 -\

(U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSTSTANCE
IN THE MATTER OFI

SENSITIVE TREATY/MOU/NDA INFORMATION

This document contains informat
treaty, MOU, or non-disclosure a
disseminated to another entity ey
Consult the treaty, MOU, or NDA,

rion obtained from a third party through a
greement on condition that it not be used or
tcept as specified in the treaty, MOU, or NDA,
the originator of the document, or the Office

of the General Counsel for guidance.

S8ynopsis: (U) Request U.S. au
relation to the government of
involvement in varicus crimina

thorities interview
Latvia's investigat
L activities

i1on of

b7E -2

Administrative Notes: {(U) The
such matters pursuant to the 1
Treaty in Criminal Matters, as
mutual Legal Assistance Protoc

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the

United States is obligated to assist in
P97 U.5. - Latvia Mutual Legal Assistance
supplemented by the 2005 U.S. - Latvia
ol.

following items:

1. (U) _FBI Letter bE -2
2. (U) MLAT bB7C -2
3. (U) Instructions for interview

Details:

UNCLASSIFIED

1359980-134
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b7Cc -2,-3



'UNCLASSIFIED

b6 -2
Title: i) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE IN THE MATTER OF b7C -2

Re: 1630-HQ-6388150, 05/18/2015

{U) The facts of the case are set forth in detail in the enclosed

request dated March i uthoritiess are
investigatin

be -1, -2, -3

. . , . b7C -1, -2, -3
(U) The requests seeks an interview of using the questions
listed on page 6-9 of the request. The lLatvian authorities have
advised that a written statement fro or hi unsel will be
acceptable. tan be located at |New York, NY
10022,
(U) Please review the MLAT in its entirety prior to conductin
interviews.l I b7E -3

(U) In addition, please do not contact, reply or provide any
information to OIA directly as directed in the letter. Any
questions/concerns reqarding the coverage of this lead are to be
directed to MAPA atl I who will coordinate any
inquires between New York Division and OIA. New York is also reminded

all documents are to be uploaded into Sentinel via PDF format. No
paperwork should be forward to the Legat.

UNCLASSIFIED

2
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UNCLASSIFIED

b6 -2
[ffffff:](U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE IN THE MATTER OF

b7C -2

Re: 1630-HQ-6388150, 05/18/2015

L 44

UNCLASSIFIED

3
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U.S. Department of Justice

Criminal Division
Office for International Affairs

b6 Per CRM
MDR] b7C Per CRM

182-46750 (please repeat when responding)

1301 New York Avenue, NW
8th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20530

March 30, 2015

b6 -1 Per FBI
b7C -1 Per FBI

ONIC MAIL

Eurasia Unit

Office of International Operations
Federal Bureau of Investigations
935 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20535

bé Per CRM
b7C FPer CRM

Re: Request from Eatvia for Assistance in the Matter 01!

bPé -1 Per FBI
DeaJI bB7C -1 Per FBI

Please find enclosed the above-referenced request from Latvia for legal assistance in a foreign
criminal matter. The United States is obligated to assist in such matters pursuant to the 1997 U.S.-
Latvia Mutual Legal Assistance Treaty in Ctiminal Matters, as supplemented by the 2005 U.S.-Latvia
Mutual Legal Assistance Protocol. Either because the assistance requested appears to be available
without compulsory process, or because the use of compulsory measures would not appear to be
successful, this office is transmitting the request to your office only, and asks that you ensure its
prompt and efficient execution. Due to the nature of this ongoing criminal investigation, this request
should be treated in a confidential manner.

The Facts bé Per CRM
»7C Per CRM

The facts of the case are set forth in detail in the epclosed request. In summary, the Corruption
Prevention and Combating Bureau of the Republic of Latvia is investigating whetheﬁ 2

former Latvian government official, used his position to profit financiallv. _|
M_mep_xﬂ_ﬂu_&mﬂ

During his time serving in public
md_ﬂw

b6 Per CRM

According to the facts provided by Latvian authontles:vas the legal owner of the b7C Per CRM

companies, and took an active part in the direction and operation of the companies, including
addressing financial and legal problems and undertaking development proj ects:burposefully

hid his capital shares and stock in the companies from public and law enforcement authorities because
of the conflict of interest between his role as a public official and his private investments and business
ventures. In the course of their investigation, Latvian authorities learned that in J anuary 2011

1359980-137



b6 Per CRM
b7C Per CRM

traveled to the United States on vacation s
estate projects.

Latvian investigators need to establish

whether] mitted to his ownership of the company a
| hnd whether he expressed his personal interest in developing and selling the property while
acting as a government official.

The Request

In furtherance of their investigation, Latvian authorities seek an interview of] bé Per CRM
using the questions listed on pages 6-9 on the English translation of the rﬁfmﬂ, Pleascnofc that  P7¢ Fer CRM
Latvian authorities have informed our office that a written statement fro
will be acceptable. Latvian law requires interviews to be recorded, transcribed, or handwritten with

the interviewee s signature attesting that the statements are true and accurate. Please be advised that
a FBI 302 Report is not admissible in Latvia’s court of law.

Coordination with the QLA

Please provide this office with the name and telephone number of the case agent assigned to
execute this request. That agent should analyze the request and notify us immediately if it contains
msufficient information to permit execution. Similarly, if at any point you determine that appointment
of an Assistant United States Attorney is necessary for complete execution of the request, please
contact this office. Otherwise, the agent should proceed to execute the request at the earliest possible
opportunity. ‘

Please advise OIA immediately if there are special considerations of which you are aware that
will result in either limited or delayed execution of the request or possible denial of the request. For
example, if cxecution would result in harm to a U.S. investigation or Pprosecution or compromise a
confidential source, assistance can be delayed or denied or conditions on use can be imposed. If such
considerations arise with respect to this request, please contact me as soon as possible in order to
discuss available options.

I wi ain point of contact for both your office and Latvia. Please contact me by
e-mail aj i tl Iml |

| yusdo].gov or by telephone af
1T you have any questions. 6 Per CRM
»7C Per CRM

Sincerely,

Mary D. Rodriguez /
Actine Directar OIA

By:

Enclosure: Request for Assistance

1359980-138



D
LATVIJAS REPUBLIKAS PROKURATURA )
GEN ERALPROKURATURA

Reg Nr. 90000022859, Kalpaka bulvari 6, Riga, LV-1801
talr. 67044400, fakss 67044449, e-pasts: gen@Irp.gov.lv

RIGA
b6 Per DOJ
b7c per pog March® (P », 2014
Senior Trial Attorney Our ref.:1/1-12-11-14 / (229
Office of International Affairs (please use when responding’ ‘
Criminal Division

United States Department of Justice

1301 New York Avenue NW, 9™ Floor
Washington, D.C. 20005

Request for Assistance No. 1/1253 of February 21, 2014
in Criminal Case No made by the

Corruption Prevention and Combating Bureau

. ) . ; . b€é Per CRM
(accompanied by translation from Latvian into English) b7C Per CRM

Deay

il o i
e Zo %
) . e -
Subject: Mutual Legal Assistance Request e &
oo ¥
e
Enclosures: =

The Central Authority of the Republic of Latvia with reference to the 1997 Treaty
between the Government of the United States of America and the Government of the Republic
of Latvia on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters, as supplemented by the 2005
Protocol to the Treaty between the Government of the United States of America and the
Government of the Republic of Latvia on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters, has the
honor to request assistance in relation to criminal proceedings being conducted by the
Corruption Prevention and Combating Bureau.

You are kindly requested to intercede with the appropriate authorities in order to execute
the enclosed request.

Please notify us about the outcome. Thank you in advance for your cooperation with this
request.

Yours sincerely,

bé Per CRM’
b7C Per CRM

Department of Analysis and Nrarrrgesrenr ——
Prosecutor General’s Office of the Republic of Latvia

i
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Translation from Latvian into English

{Coat of arms)
CORRUPTION PREVENTION AND COMBATING BUREAU

Brivibas Street 104 k-2, Riga, LV-1001, telephone: 67356161, 67356140 fax: 67331 150,
reg.No.90001427791,

e-mail: knab@knab.gov.lv
Riga

21.02.2014  No. 1/1253
Re, Na.

Request for | i
in criminal proceedings No
To whom it may concern

Hereby we, the Corruption Prevention and Combating Bureau, express our respect to law
enforcement authorities of the United States, and request to provide legal assistance in criminal
proceedings No

The facts of the case:

Materials of the criminal proceedings contain data that]

(personal identity numberi |in capacity of the state official holding a responsible
position, is actually (in a covert manner) holding s i i
Well_as_shares tn the

Reflationship of[___ Jith the

Wyl_i_lis aiso bemng verified.
Legally the following persons are owners of the ahave comnanies:

b6 Per CRM,
b7C Per CRM

b6 Per CRM.
b7C Per CRM

bé Per CRM
b7C Per CRM

T iati eer] identity number

personal identity numbe| personal

ehuty number btained in materials d dl proceedings, 1t 1S clear that
the actual (covert) cwner in thel ]

the said people are representing interests of | ks

tiations 1t appears thafl F’las received
dividends from as well as has taken an active part in the
management of the Said company, in decision making, has addressed financial and iegal problems
of the companies, put forward and planned development directions of the companies.

For the person directing the proceedings there are reasonable grounds to believe that
hiding of capital shares and stock owned byﬁbehind other natural and legal persons has
taken place for the purpose to hide assets comparies) owned by him from both the public and
law enforcement authorities, sinceﬁas a public official, is aware that, officially, as
owner of these companies, may not reveal himself, since fro as held vatio i i

government, including]

While holding these positions,

b6 Per CRM
b7C Per CRM
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:has likely, due to personal interest, and rapacious purposes, in breach of the limitations
laid down for state official, adopted decisions, as well as has taken part in and has affected
making of different decisions for the benefit of these companies, including

| ] which is prohibited to him under the law.

Information obtained in the criminal case have shown thai well
aare aware of unlawful acts of d support his criminal activities,
since they mutually address the question how to hid the actual (covert) owner and
beneficiary of the company.

Material body of evidence in_griminal proceedings give rise to the assumption that |
:personal identity number when holding positions of public gﬂ_gi,a.]s_-l

position of the]

ost likely has committed criminal offences as follows:

- .riminal offence (Avoiding Submission of Declaration) prescribed pursuant to Section 219,
Paragraph 2 of the Criminal Law, namelyl as a public official, who holds a

responsible positio i i

|55 The actual (covert) owner, gaming material benefit for himself, may
have committed mdication of intentionally false information in the public official’s
declaration, without specifying details of these companies owned by him and of the
dividends obtained therefrom.
2. Criminal offence (Violation of Restrictions Imposed on a State Official} prescribed pursuant

to Section 325, Paragraph 2 of the Criminal Law, namely a public official, who
holds a responsible position, for the sake of personal interest and with avaricious intent
while being a public official has participated in ision-maki i

[overily owned by him, thus in violation of the restrictions imposed on a state
otfictal laid down in Section 11 of the Law “On Prevention of Conflict of Interest in
Activities of Public Ofﬁcials"l as a public official shall be prohibited, in the
performance of responsibilities 6 public official, to prepare or to issue administrative acts,
to carry out monitoring, control, investigation or punishment functions, to enter into
contracts or to take other actions in which this public official, their relatives or business
partners have personal or material interests).

3. Criminal offence (Using Official Position in Bad Faith), prescribed pursuant to Section 318,
Paragraph 2 of the Criminal Law, namely as a public official, by using official
position in bad faith, for the sake of personal interest, with avaricious intent, by using his
status as a_public offici i isi i

cOompanies

Jnas caused material damage to the state authority or management

order.
4. Criminal offence (Unlawful Participation in Property Transactions), prescribed pursuant to
Section 326, Paragraph 2 of the Criminal Law, name]yl as a public official, for the

sake of personal interest and with avaricious i
companies |

WWMJ owner, Le., has taken part in and
niributed 10 property transactions prohibited to him in relation to his official position,

Right nowl Iis in the procedural status of a person against whom criminal proceedings
have been launched.

b6 Per CRM
b7C Per CRM

b6 Per CRM
b7C Per CRM
]
i
Il
ii

bé Per CRM
b7C Fer CRM
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During pre-trial investjgatj jstance request has been received from the law
" . . . . b6 Per CRM
enforcement authorities of the nder which, interrogation has been carried out of bTC Fer CRM

a_witness identification numbcr: From testimony of
it derives that hile being a politician, has actively promoted and told
about to several current investors, including | |With| I .

mediation, a_relationship has been established with the as
testified that;':as gone to America for business purposes relating to international relations
between Latvia an America.:has tried to deal with marketing and popularization of the

Latvian projects among foreign investors, due to which had met many foreign investors,
including [ Ihas_pointed out in his testimonies that one of the !
appointments withl |where| participated, probably might take place in January "
2011, b6 Per CRM
Thus, upon assessment of testimonies b e materials of the criminal
. . . . n . b7C Per CRM
proceedings, for investigator there is reason to believe that as personally and financially !

011 (perhaps in January) has travelled to the United States, where he has met ‘
with a_ﬂw_m_mEﬂ?D—las investor for real estate projects

[The said real estate projects in the Republic |
of Latvia f&mmnmalcmenged by the companies incorporated in the] ]

including and is actively engaged in the implementation of these
projects. '

In view of the above, in the criminal toceedings there is the neeg i iti
evidence confirming relationship of] ith the companies from the

and Latvia, whereby, procedural activities must be cartied out in the United States,

PROCEDURAL ACTIVITIES TO BE CARRIED QUT

The United States of America (hereinafter the U.S.)' law enforcement institutions are !
requested:

interrogate in the capacity of witness thd
by askin ing questions:
What is business, whether his occupation (business) is related to the

real estate business?
v Whether occupational (business) interests of are related to real estate
projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then, with what projects and companies and
individuals there ion?

v is acquainted with (personal identity number
If yes, then;

* Since what time and under what circumstances they have become acquainted, and who

has introduced them? |
* How was introduced (what is his occupation, whether reference has been made

to the fact that is a politician, or offices hel b6 Per CRM
* What is (was) mutual relationship betweer bnd | b7C Per CRM
» How often hasl met] [what were the purposes of these

meetings, who participated in the meetings, what was talked about, where was the ;
meetings held? :

v Has! l'netl inthe U.S. in Janvary 20117
. ey nave met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised this

meeting?
* Who was taki ‘ ingi hether] hnd
ave been among these persons?

* WHhere was this meeting held?
* Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate projects planned
in the Republic of Latvia? - '
1359980-142



* What real i ned in the Republic of Latvia?
Whethe projects have been mentioned

among them?
* What is the or presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to attract
investor to the real estate projects?

* Whether owners of these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the owners
{which companies, persons)?

* What value has been given for these projects? How much investments were needed for
develo ntation of each project?

* Hav pigreed to be an investor for real estate projects (which) and

howT asi Iready to draw in the said projects?

« If I Iagree » Mien Now has an assurance resulted that it will be a
successful mvestment and a business project?

* Whether in negotiationt-as introduced himself as a real estate project partner,

participant, shareholder or owner?
* Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for

implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned who have -

invested these funds?
3

|
|
I
I
I
i

|
bé Per CRM|
bB7C Per CRM
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» What else apart from| |were the potential investors referred to in the
Republic of Latvia for the proposed real estate projects?

v Hasl |visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:
* When has it happened - on which dates?
* What was the aim of visit?
* Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites have

been visited, in which hotel stayed, with what . whether between
persons with whom he met Wergl

* Whether, while as visiing Latvia, a meeting was organised in
which the real estate projedts plannei :: :hg Republic of Tatvia have been nresented (if
yes, what in particular - whether
projects have been among them, whether presemtation materials have been 1ssued,

whether these have remained, if yes, please add their copies to the interrogation
protocol)?

* Who has organised these me¢tings?

* What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et al.) have been mentioned in relation to
these real estate projects?

v Whether any person (persons) who represented interests of] MI

to the real estate projects plarined in the Republic of Latvia, upon|

request has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:

* Who is this person (are these persons)?

* Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progtess of the visit in the Republic of
Latvia, namely, with what persons there have been meetings, at what location?

= What exactly has been the topic of negotiations?

* Whether has participated in the negotiations?

v If there are doubts about identi according to the external (visual
description) features the person looks lik I sent the photo oib
together with "extra” photographs, for recognition o om photo?

v Furthermore, it is necessary to clarify whether these meetings where neEOtiations have

taken place ip I’EIHIIQIJMLWJI estate projects in the Republic of Latvia

an projects) have been fixed, recorded, or audio or video
recordings have been made? If yes, copies thereof must be annexed to the interrogation
protocol?

Before interrogation, the persons must be introduced to the rights and obligations of
witness laid down in Section 110 and 111 of the Criminal Procedure Law effective in the
Republic of Latvia, as well as warned about liability for giving false testimony, refusal to give
testimony and disclosure of data obtained from pre-trial criminal proceedings, prescribed by
Sections 300, 302 and 304 of the Criminal Law.

In the case if additional information j ired i ution of judicial assistance
request, please contact Comruption  Prevention and

Combating Bureay

If necéssary, please also perform other investigative activities.
Annexed:

1. CD with photo of and two "extra” photos.
2. Law extracts on pages.

Siricerely vours

4

bé Per CRM
b7C Per CRM

bé Per CRM
b7C Per CRM

b6 Per CRM
b7C FPer CRM
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True translation,
Certified in Riga, at 51 Elizabetes Street, dated ;

{3 (___thiteew ) alz Moyl
(two thousand fourteen).

2014

Translated b |personal identity numbed |
I hereby certify that T am forewarned about knowingly giving false translations according to

the section 300 of the g}n'mjnal Law.

»6 Per CRM ]
b7C Per CRM !

(translaor's §ignature)

Translation certified in the translation agency "Konels" LLC

"Konels" LLC
LV40003919703
Riga, 45-107 S. Eizenstej

Immmm

Pllrace for seal :
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Section 109, Witnesses

(1) A witness is a person who has been invited, in accordance with the
procedures specified by law, to provide information (testify) regarding the
circumstances to be proven in criminal proceedings and the facts and auxiliary
facts related to such circumstances.

(2) In pre-trial criminal proceedings, a witness shall provide information in an
inquiry or interrogation, During adjudication, a victim shall provide
information only in an interrogation.

(3) A person directing the proceedings may also invite as a witness an official
who is or was authorised to perform proceedings in pre-trial proceedings,
except for an investigating judge or public prosecutor, if such person maintains
State prosecution in a concrete criminal proceedings.

Section 110. Rights of a Witness

(1) A witness has the right to know in what criminal proceedings he or she has
been invited to testify, to which official he or she has provided information,
and the procedural status of such official.

(2) Before an inquiry and interrogation, a witness has the right to receive
information from an executor of & procedural action regarding his or her rights,
duties, and liability, the mode of the recording of information, as well as
regarding the right to provide testimony in a language that he or she knows
well, using the services of an interpreter, if necessary.

(3) A witness has the right:

1) to make notes and additions in testimonies recorded in writing, or to request
the opportunity to write testimonies by hand in a language that he or she
commands;

2) to not testify against him or herself or against his or her immediate kinfolk;
3) to submit a complaint regarding the progress of an inquiry or interrogation
during pre-trial criminal proceedings;

4) to submit a complaint to an investigating judge regarding the unjustified
disclosure of a private secret, or to request that the court withdraw a matter
regarding a private secret, and to request that the request be entered in the
minutes of the session if such request is rejected;

5) to retain an advocate for the receipt of legal assistance.

(4) An image of a witness recorded as a photograph, video, or by other types of
technical means shall not be published in the mass media during procedural
actions without the consent of such witness if such publication is not necessary
for the disclosure of a criminal offence.

[12 March 2009]

Section 111. Duties of Witnesses .

(1) In answering posed questions, a victim shall provide only true information,
and shall testify regarding everything that is known to him or her in connection
with a concrete criminal offence. The right to not testify is held only by persons
for whom such procedural immunity has been specified in the Constitution, this
Law, and international treaties binding to Latvia.

(2) A witness has a duty, upon the request of a person directing the
proceedings, to notify his or her pdstal or electronic mail address for the receipt

1359980-146




Extract from the Law ,,On Prevention of Conflict of Interest in
Activities of Public Officials”

Section 11, Restrictions on Issuing Administrative Acts, Performance of
Supervision, Control, Inquiry or Punitive Functions and Entering
Into Contracts

(1) A public official is prohibited, in the performance of the duties of the public
official, to prepare or issue administrative acts, perform the supervision, control,
inquiry or punitive functions, enter into contracts or perform other activities in which
such public officials, their relatives or counterparties are personally or financially

interested.
{7 June 2007; 12 November 2009]

1359980-14/



Section 300. Knowingly Giving False Testimony, Opinions, Translations
and Explanations

(1) For a person who, being a witness, a victim or another person who has been
warned against giving false testimony, knowingly commits giving false
testimony or, being an expert, knowingly commits giving a false opinion or,
being a translator, knowingly commits giving a false translation, during pre-
trial criminal proceedings, in court, to a notary or bailiff, or an applicant on
oath certifies knowingly a false explanation to a court in an administrative
matter,

the applicable punishment is temporary deprivation of liberty or community
service, or a fine,

(2) For 2 person who commits the same acts, if commission thereof is during
performance of pre-trial criminal proceedings or trial in court of matters
concerning serious or especially serious crimes, or serious consequences result
therefrom, or commission thereof is for purposes of acquiring property,

the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding
three years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine.
[17 October 2002, 12 February 2004, 27 may 2004, 21 May 2009, 21 October
2010; 13 December 2012]

Section 302. Refusing to Give Testimony or Opinions, or Provide
Translations '

(1) For a person who, being a witness, a victim or another person who has been
warned against giving false testimony, commits unfounded refusal to give
testimony to a pre-trial Prosecutor’s Office or at a trial,

the applicable punishment is temporary deprivation of liberty or community
service, or a fine.

(2) For a person who, being an expert or translator, commits unfounded refusal
to perform the tasks assigned to him or her by a pre-trial investigating
institution or at a trial,

the applicable punishment is a temporary deprivation of liberty or community
service, or a fine.

{21 May 2009; 21 October 2010; 13 December 2012]

Section 304. Disclosure of Information Obtained from Pre-trial Criminal
Proceedings

For a person who commits disclosure of data obtained from a pre-trial criminal
proceedings without authorisation from an investigator or prosecutor until the
completion of the proceedings, where he or she has been warned as to non-
disclosure of relevant information,

the applicable punishment is temporary deprivation of liberty or community
service or a fine.

[12 February 2004; 21 May 2009; 13 December 2012]

Section 219. Avoiding Submission of Declaration
(1){13 December 2012]

(2) For a person who commits intentionally setting out false information in
a declaration of income, propdrty or transactions, or other declaration of a
1359980-148




or her official position in bad faith, if such acts have caused serious
consequences,

the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding
five years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine,
with deprivation of the right to take up a specific office for a term not

exceeding five years,
[12 February 2004, 13 December 2012]

Section 325, Violation of Restrictions Imposed on a State Official
(1) For a person who commits intentional violation of the restrictions or
prohibitions imposed on State officials specified by law, if substantial harm has
been caused thereby to the interests of the State or of the public, or to interests
protected by law of a person,
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding
three years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine.
(2) For a person who commits the criminal offence provided for by Paragraph
one of this Section, if it has been committed by a State official who holds a
responsible position,
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding
five years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine,
with or without confiscation of property and with deprivation of the right to
engage in specific employment or to take up a specific office for a term not
exceeding five years.

[17 October 2002; 19 November 2009; 13 December 201 2]

Section 326. Unlawful Participation in Property Transactions

(1) For a person who commits facilitating property transactions or participating
in such transactions, if commission thereof is for purposes of acquiring
property or due to other personal interest by a State official who, in connection
with his or her official position, is prohibited from such transactions by law,

the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding one
year or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine.

(2) For a person who commits the same acts, if it has been committed by a
State official who holds a responsible position,

the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding
three years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine,
- with or without confiscation of property and with deprivation of the right to
engage in specific employment or to take up a specific office for a term not
exceeding five years.

[13 December 2012]

Corruption
Preveniion and Combating Bureau
March 5, 2014, Riga

b6 Per CRM
b7C Per CRM
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Instructions for FBI Agents Interviewing Witnesses Pursuant to
Requests from Civil Law Countries
(updated April 2010)

b7E -3
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L Qe oran Foooap
FD-1036 (Rev. 10-16-2009) NG SIFTED .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

impori Form

Form Type: EMAIL Date: 08/06/2015
Title: (U) Email with dated 07/29/2015
b6 -1,-3
b7C -1,-3
Approved By:
Drafted By:
Case ID #: 1630-HQ-6388150-0~ (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE b6 -2

IN THE MATTER OF b7Cc -2

Synopsis: (U) Email with dated 07/29/2015 with
attached questions.
b6 -3
Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the following items: b7C -3
1. (U) Email with dated 07/29/2015
+
UNCLASSIFIED
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INY) (FBI)

From: | kny) (FB1) b6 -1,-3
Sent: \Wednesdav, July 29, 2015 4:10 PM b7¢C -1,-3
To:

Cc:

Subject: Questions

Attachments: guestions.pdf

| b6 -1,-3
As we discussed | am attaching for your review the questions fml As | mentioned in our phone conversaticb7C -1,-3
the questions are related to an overseas investigation and should be treated as confidential. One of the FBI's
responsibilities is to assist foreign governments seeking the cooperation of witnesses in the U.S. who may be able to aid
in an overseas investigation, The questions have been formulated by the Latvian authorities and are being conveyed by
the FBI. Once you have had a chance to review the questions, please feel free to contact me so that a determination can

be made as to how to proceed. | -annot recall the individual, photographs can be provided which may assist
in his recollection.

sA |
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1. Whether occupational (business) interests oiI are related to teal estate

projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then, with what projects and companies and

individuals there is a cooperation? ﬁf,c 32 )
2. Whether] lis acquainted with If yes, then:

a. Since what time and under what circumstances they have become acquainted, and
who has introduced them?

b. How wantroduced what is his occupation, whether reference has
been made to the fact that Iis a politician, or offices held by p

c. _\Ehaﬁs_iwas) mutual relationship betweer and| |

d. How often has| |met what were the purposes of
these meetings, who participated in the meetings, what was talked about, where
was the mectings held?

3. Has| |met —in the U.S. in January 20117

a. I they have met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised
this meeting?

b. Who was taking part during the meeting in the U.S., whethe

| — |pave been among
these persons?

c. Where was this meeting held?

d. Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate projects
planned in the Republic of Latvia?

e. What real estate projects have been presented that are planned in the Republic of
Latvia? Whethe [projects have
been mentioned among them? _

£ What is the purpose for presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to
attract] Jto the real estate projects?

g. Whether owners of these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the
owners (which companies, persons)?

h. What value has been given for these projects? How much investments were
needed for development and implementation of each project?

i. Havd bereed to be| Ireal estate projects (which)
and ready to draw in the said
jur ailects?

j. ] Iagreed, then how has an assurance resulted that it will be a
successful investment and a business project?

k. Whether in negotiationsljhas introduced himself as a real estate project

partner, participant, shareholder or owner?

1359980-160
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. Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for
implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned who
have invested these funds? _

m. What else apart from| pvere the potential investors referred to
in the Republic of Latvia for the purposed real estate proj ects?

4, Has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:
a. When has it happened ~ on which dates?
b. What was the aim of visit?
c. Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites
have been visited, in which hotel stayed, with what persons has he met, whether

between persons with whom he met were] i

d. Whether, while] Jvas visiting Latvia, a meeting was organised o _, _4
in which the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia have been b7C -2, -3
presented (if yes, what in particular - whether |

projects have been among them, whether presentation materials have
been issued, whether these have remained, if yes, please add their copies to the
interrogation protocol)?
e. Who has organised these meetings?
f.  What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et al.) have been mentioned in
relation to these real estate projects? :

5. Whether any person (persons) who represented interests of lin relation to
the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia, upon request
has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:

a. Who is this person (are these persons)?
b. Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progress of the visit in the

Republic of Latvia, namely, with what person there have been meetings, at what
location?

¢. What exactly has been the topic of negotiations?
d. Whether:has participated in the negotiations?
6. Furthermore, it is necessary 1o clarify whether these meetings where negotiations have taken
place in relation to the real estate projects in the Republic of Latvia| fond

| [projects) have been fixed, recorded, or audio or video
recordings have been made?

1359980-16/



R Ches g, MeConrn
FD-1057 (Rev. 5-8-10) UNC SIFIED S

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Electronic Communlcation

Title: (U) Response to lead 1 on case Date: 08/07/2015
163-HQ-6388150

From: NEW YORK pe 1
NY-C21
Contact:
Approved By:
Drafted By:
b6 -2
b7C -2

Case ID #: 1630-HQ-6388150-% (U) REQUEST FRCM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE

IN THE MATTER OF
Synopsis: (U} Interview conducted with E'J
terviewed a
r_Lha_;ggugg;_gﬁ_fhe Latvain authorities regarding contacts with zgc-zé_35_77
Lead 1 on 163-HQ-6388150 is considered covered pending T

\ b7E -2
further requests, if any, from the Latvian authorities.

-
L]

Details: k6 -1, -2, -3, -7
b7C -1, -2, -3, -7

Contact was made with the TRUMP ORGANIZATION in an attempt to interview
|at the request of the Latvian authorities. On
| TRUMP ORGANIZATION was provided with a list
of questions regarding dealings with,] |
| on| |

Lelephone number e mail address

was telephonically interviewed. Also present on the

telephone call wa |
[ SI_ITRUMP ORGANIZATION and gsal [ In
response to the previously provided question advised
had no contact with]|
| |TRUMP ORGANIZATION did mect with a
number of individuals in 2010 in LATVIA,| |
| | At least some of the other individuals
UNCLASSIFIED
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UNCLASSIFIED

Title: {(U) Response to lead 1 on case 163-HQ-6388150
Re: 1630Q-HQ-6388150, 08/07/2015

referenced by the Latvian authorities (i.e| I

[the meetings were designed to

educate on the business climate in Latvia. There were no

negotiations at these meetings.
bs -3,-7

b7C -3,7

advised that in

meeting concerned a presentation for a planned project in Latvia
| |The purpose of the presentation was to license

the TRUMP name to the project. There were general discussions about
has nct an

obtaining investorsl
investor. The deal never materialized.

Based on the foregoing New York considers the lead closed. If the

Latvian authorities determine an interview of should take
place, New York will conduct the interview.

*

UNCLASSIFIED

2
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- - S ¢ T4 STAT-YNE © X 1-05)
FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) 1 of 2 S

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of entry 08/07/201i5

telephone

numberl |e mail address] Was
telephonically interviewed. Also present on the telephone call was

After being advised of the identities of the interviewing

Agents and the nature of the interview, provided the following b6 -2 -3 -7
b7Cc -2, =3, =7

information:
advised thatl has no recollection of meeting
|either in Latvia or the United States.l I
| Jthe TRUMP
ORGANIZATION did meet with a number of individuals in 2010 in LATVIA,
| |did not

specifically reques to attend these meetings. At least some of the
other individuals mentioned by the Latvian authorities (i.e.

were present at these meetings.| |
| |The meetings occurred over a two or three

day period and were very preliminary in nature. The meetings were designed
to educate on the business climate in Latvia. There were no

negotiations at these meetings.

1 ] The 2011 meeting

concerned a presentation for a planned project in Latvia related to
The purpose of the presentation was to license the TRUMP name to

the project.|

0B/06/2015 4 White Plains , New York, United States {Phone)

Investigation on

— b6 -1
File 4l 630-HO-6388150 = Date drafied  08/06/2015 b7¢ -1
by .

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the propetty of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.

1359980-170



FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-10)

163Q-H0-6388150 bs -7

b7C -7
o001 Interview of or oo [T v 2 0e 2

. . . . be -7
There were general discussions about obtalning investors b7C -7
was not an investor. The deal never materialized.
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FD-1036 (Rev. 10-16-2009) ' )
UNCLASSIFIED ’
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Import Form
Form Type: LHM Date: 09/09/2015

Title: (U) LHM to CIA

Approved By: A/UC

b6 -1,-2
b7C -1,-2

Drafted By:

Case ID #: 163Q—HQ—6388150“’E} (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE
IN THE MATTER OF

Synopsis: (U) LHM tc OIA regarding the matter of DOJ
referral letter #182-46750

¢

UNCLASSIFIED
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

September 9, 2015

: b6 -2,-4
Trial Attorney b7C -2,-4

Office of International Affairs
U.S. Department of Justice
1301 New York Ave. NW
Washington, D.C. 20005

Re: Request for Assistance in the Matter of (DOJ # 182-46750)

Dearn

Reference is made to your MLAT request referral dated March 30, 2015. Said request has been
assigned FBI file number 163Q-HQ-6388150. Please refer to this number in future
communications regarding this matter.

b6 -3, -7

In response to the government of Latvia’s request to obtain a statement from| | n7C o5 g

concerning contacts with captioned individual, the FBI is providing the enclosed FD-302

I_dglada.n.q.lhutaiement provided byl |

The FBI now considers this matter closed. Should the authorities of Latvia require additional b6 -1
assistance in this matter, please have them submit a supplemental MLAT request, referencing the b7e -1

above mentioned DOJ/FBLidenti numbers. If vou have any questions, please contact
Supervisory Special Agent or Supervisory Special AgenE

bé -1
b7C -1

Unit Chief
MLAT Umnit
International Operations Division

1359980-175
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) i

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bé -1, -2, -3, -7 Dateofentry  09/21/2015
bp7C¢ -1, =2, -3, =7
On date of birth (DOB) I appeared
at his office located atl New York, N, v, | was

accompanied b

cial Agentl |previously spoke wj to advise
that authorities in Latvia had requested that

Ibe interviewed by United States law enforcemen;_gﬁﬁi;ial§1
concerning a corruption investigation intd | on

SAs andg of the Federal Bureau of Investigation spoke
with and, as requested by the Latvian authorities, reviewed Sections
110 and 111 of the Extract from Criminal Procedure Law and Sections 300

302 and 304 of the Extract from Criminal Law with Onl I

was emailed the questions to ke completed by
A copy of the email exchange is attached teo this 302.

On hAs' |and| hmt in person with

1 New York, N.Y., who appeared voluntarily. SA
reviewed Secticns 110 and 111 of the Extract from Criminal

Prochgrg Law_and Sections 300, 302 and 304 of the Extract from Criminal
wit verified the accuracy of the statements he
provided in the attached document totaling eight (8) pages including the
document and Exhibit A thereto. Thereafter,[:f:::f:jand SA[::::::::Figned

each page of the deocument and Exhibit A, attesting to the accuraci

contained therein. A copy of the document was provided to

Investigaionon 09/15/2015 4 New York, New York, United States (In Person)

File

4 1630-H0-6388150 - Date drafied  09/17/2015

by

|

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency. 13 5%@ :E ? 6



bé -1,-7
b7C -1,-7

From:

Sent: \ 3:51 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Questions

That'a great. I will see your then

b -1,-7
b7C -1,-7

Date: : -05:00)
To:
Subject: RE: Questions

Understood. How about 3PM at our officed

From I

Sent: Tuesday, September 08, 2015 3:40 PM
To!

Subject: RE: Questions

The 15th is fine. I can meet anytime after 1:00. As we discussed, 1 know you will go over the relevant sections
of the criminal procedure law and criminal law [but I will need to do so as well. Let me know
the time and place. Thank you for your assistance 1n this matfer.

==~ Original Message =o--ooc

From: b6 -1,-7
Tom; b7C -1,-7

Date: 09/08/2015 3:31 PM (GMT1-05-00)

To:

Subject: RE: Questions

:would you be able to come to our offices on September 15™? What time would work best for you? As |
advised on our cail last week, the answers are being given| [rump Organization, who has the

most knowledge of the topics addressed in the questions you forwarded to us previously. Let me know. Thank you in
advance, .

Subject: Questions

1359980-177



bé -1,
b7C -1,

Thank you for taking the time to speak yesterday. Attached please find the format for the questions and responses.
Based on our conversations, | have made you the respondent. | would suggest that once the answers are completed we

can arrange for a time to meet for signatures etc. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns you may
have. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

This e-mail message, and any attachments to it, are for the sole use of the intended recipients, and may contain
confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution of this email
message or its attachments is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply
email and destroy all copies of the original message. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this
email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, while the
company uses virus protection, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of
viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

1359980-178
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b6 -7
SWORN STATEMENTS QF b7C -7

As provided on

Identifying Information

Name:
Address:
Telephone:
Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:

. Name of Father:
Name of Mother:
Citizenship:
Employer:
Social Security No.:
Other:

1. What isI business, whether his occupation (business) is related to b6 -2 -3
the real estate business? b7C -2, -3

2. Whether occupational (business) interests of Lre related to real
estate projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then, with what projects and companies
and individuals there is a cooperation?

3. Whethe is acquainted with If yes, then:
Yy

a. Since what time and under what circumstances they have become acquainted,
and who has introduced them?

b. How was introduced (what is his occupation, whether reference has
been made to the fact thatl |is a politician, or offices held by

c. What is (was) mutual relationship betweenl }md

d. How often has |me4 lvhat were the purposes of

these meetings, who participated in the meetings, what was talked about, where
was the meetings held?




4. Had

b6 -2,
Imet — in the U.S, in January 20117 b7C -2,

€.

h.

If they have met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised
this meeting?

the meeting in the U.S., whethe

have been

among these persons?
Where was this meeting held?

Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate
projects planned in the Republic of Latvia?

What real estate projects have been presented that are planned in the Republic
of Latvia? Whether and| projects
have been mentioned among them?

What is the purpose for presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to
attracl |to the real estate projects?

Whether owners of these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the
owners (which companies, persons)?

What value has been given for these projects? How much investments were
needed for development and implementation of each project?

Havi agreed or real estate projects
(which) and how Iarge investments was ready to draw in

the said projects?

IfI llgreed, then how has an assurance resulted that it will be
a successful investment and a business project?

Whether in negotiationD)as introduced himself as a real estate project
partner, participant, shareholder or owner?

Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for
implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned
who have invested these funds?

Page 2 of 4
1359980-180
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m.

What else apart from Iwere the potential investors referred
to in the Republic of Latvia for the purposed real estate projects?

5. Ha Ivisited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:
b6 -2,
a. When has it happened — on which dates? b7Cc -2,
b. What was the aim of visit?
¢. Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites
have been visited, in which hotel stayed, with what persons has he met, whether
between persons with whom he met were 4
d. Whether, while was visiting Latvia, a meeting was
organised in which the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia
have been presented (if yes, what in particular — whether Iand
projects have been among them, whether
presentation materials have been issued, whether these have remained, if yes,
please add their copies to the interregation protocol)?
€. Who has organised these meetings?
f. 'What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et al.) have been mentioned in
relation to these real estate projects?
6. Whether any person (persons) who represented interests of] in

i the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia, upory
request has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:

a.

Who is this person (are these persons)?
Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progress of the visit in the
Republic of Latvia, namely, with what person there have been meetings, at what

location?

What exactly has been the topic of negotiations?

WhetheDas participated in the negotiations?

-3

-3



7. Furthermore, it is necessary to clarify whether these meetings where negotiations have
taken place in relation to the real estate projects in the Republic of Latvia

Iandl |projects) have been fixed, recorded, or
audio or video recordings have been made?

I have reviewed this document, consisting of pages, and verify that it correctly reflects
the statements of o the above-listed questions. I have initialed each page,
together with after review.
_ ]Special Agent Zf‘lc'fi
Federal Bureau of Investigation '
I have reviewed this document, consisting of pages, and verify that it correctly reflects
my answers to the above-listed questions. I have initialed each page, together with Special
Agen after review. I further declare that I have provided this statement

under oath and subject to penalty of criminal punishment for false statements and that my
answers to the above-listed questions are accurate and truthful.

[Sworn to / Affirmed] before me, this __day of , 2015

at

Page 4 of 4
13594980-182
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54

SWORN STATEMENTS OF

As provided oxl I

Identifying Information

Name:'_ |
. Address

Date of Birth
Place of Birth:
Name of Father:
Name of Mother:
Citizenship: USA
Employer] |
Social Security No.]
Other: not applicable

bé -2,

1. What isI business, whether his occupation (business) is related to
the real estate business?
ANSWER

2. Whether occupational (business) interests otI are related to real
estate projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then, with what projects and companies
and individuals there is a cooperation?

ANSWER |

3. Whether |is acquainted with I.’
ANSWER

If yes, then:

a. Since what time and under what circumstances they have become acquainted,
and who has introduced them?

b7C -1,
b. How wasi:Fntrodu at is his occupation, whether reference has
been made to the fact tha is 2 politician, or offices held by ?

fal 135852483

T RS

b6 -7
Telephone b7C -7

b7Cc -2, -

b6 -1, -



c. What is fwas) mutual relationship between |and

d. How often hasI Imel what were the purposes of

4. Has

these meetings, who participated in the meetings, what was talked about, where
was the meetings held?

bs -2, -3, -7
hetl I-in the U.S. in January 20117 p7C -2, -3, -7

ANSWER -~ Not that anyone recalls.

If they have met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised
this meetina? __
ANSWER

Who was taking part during the meeting in the U.S., whether|

|kave been

among these persons?
ANSWER -

Where was this meeting held?
ANSWER lﬂew York, New York.

Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate

projects pl ju the Republic of Latvia?
ANSWER -

What real estate projects have been presented that are planned in the Republic
of Latvia? Whethe1| jndl Iprojects

have been mentioned among them?
ANSWER | |

What is the purpose for presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to

attract] lto the real estate proiects?

ANSWER -

SA

f'&r
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g. Whether owners of these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the
owners (which companies, persons)?
ANSWER - |

bé -2, -3, -7
b7C -2, -3, =7

h. What value has been given for these projects? How much investments were
needed fo i i iect?

i. Havge kgreed for real estate projects
(which) and how large investments wa eady to draw in
the said projects?

ANSWER |

i I agreed, then how has an assurance resulted that it will be
a successfyl investment and a business project?

ANSWER

k. Whether in negotiation* has introduced himself as a real estate project

partner, participant, sharecholder or owner?
Mﬂj

l. Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for
implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned
who have invested these funds?

ANSWER A

m. What else apart froni were the potential investors referred
to in the Republic of Latvia for the purposed real estate projects?
ANSWER

5. Has! }risited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:
WER

a. When has it happened — on which dates? b6 -1, -7
b7C -1, -7

b. What was the aim of visit?

4
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¢. Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites

have been visited, in which hotel stayed, with what persons has he met, whether
between persons with whom he met werel |

_ b6 -2, -3
b7C -2, -3

d. Whether, while [was visiting Latvia, 2 meeting was
organised in which the real estate projects planned in the Re ublic of Latvia
have been presented (if yes, what in particular — whether Lnd

projects have been among them, whether

presentation materials have been issued, whether these have remained, if yes,
please add their copies to the interrogation protocol)?

e. Who has organised these meetings?

f. What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et al.) have been mentioned in

relation to these real estate projects? b6 -2, -3, -7

b7C -2, -3, -7

6. Whether any person (persons) who represented interests o‘ n
the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia, upor
uest has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then:

a. Who is this person (are these persons)?
ANSWER

b. Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progress of the visit in the
Republic of Latvia, namely, with what person there have been meetings, at what
location?

ANSWER - See agenda attached as Exhibit A hereto -

¢. What exactly has been the topic of negotiations?

ANSWER ;
| |
d. Whether, has participated in the negotiations?
ANSWER

b6 -1, =7

g z »7C -1, -7

S/f F&J:

Page 4 of &
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7. Furthermore, it is necessary to clarify whether these meetings where negotiations have
taken place in relation to the real estate projects in the Republic of Latvia

|and| brojects) have been fixed, recorded, or
audio or vi cordings have been made?
ANSWER
b6 -1,-7
b7C -1, -7

I have reviewed this document, consisting of 8 pages (including an exhibit), and verify that it
correctly reflects the statements of to the above-listed questions. I have initialed
each page, together with] after review.

ISpecial Agent
Federal Bureau of Investigation

I have reviewed this document, consisting of 8 pages (including an exhibit), and verify that it
correctly reflects my answers to the above-listed questions. I have initialed each page, together
with Special Agenl after review. I further declare that I have provided this
statement under oath and subject to penalty of criminal punishment for false statements and
that my answers to the above-listed questions are accurate and truthful.

Sworn to before me, this
at New York, New York.

135%822% 7



EXHIBIT A

b6 -1,-7
b7C -1,-7

il nedJ Page 6 of 6
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Import Form
Form Type: LHM Date: 09/29/2015

Title: (U) LHM to OIA

Approved By: A/UC b6 -1,-2,-7
b7C -1,-2,-7

Drafted By:

Case ID #: 1630-HO-6388150~ 1 (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE
IN THE MATTER OF

Synopsis: (U) LHM to OIA documentipng submission of 2 signed statement

by

*

UNCLASSIFIED
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

September 21, 2015

b6 -2 , —4
Oftice of International Affairs p7C —2.74
U.S. Department of Justice
1301 New York Ave. NW
Washington, D.C. 20005
Re: Request from Latvia for Assistance in the Matter of I(DOJ #182-46750)
Deai
Reference 1s made to your MLAT request referral dated March 30, 2015. Said request has been
assigned FBI file number 163Q-HQ-6388150. Please refer to this number in future b6 -2 -7
communications regarding this matter. b7C -2, -7
In response to the government of Latvia’s request to obtain a statement froml |the
FBI MLAT Unit, under cover of a letter ' D-302
detailine a statement provided b
It is requested that you do not pass that FD-302 {0 Latvia. The MLAT Unit
instead submits to you the enclosed sworn statement of] for passage to the Latvian
authorities in fulfillment of their ML AT request.
The FBI now considers this matter closed. Should the authorities of Latvia require additional
assistance in this matter, please have them submit a supplemental MLAT request, referencing the
above mentioned DOJ/FBI identifyving numbers. If you have anv guestions. please ¢ b6 -1
pr SSA| b7C -1

Unit Chief
Mutual Legal Assistance Treaty Unit
International Operations Division

1359980-192



Orsiciar Recorp
FD-1057 (Rev. 5-8-10)

UNCLASSIFIED
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Eleotronic Communioation

Title: (U) Response to lead 1 on case Date: 10/02/2015
163-HQ-6388150

From: NEW YORK

NY-C21 be -1,-2
Contact: »7C -1,-2
Approved By:
Drafted By:

Case ID #: 163Q—HQ—6388150"$ {U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE
IN THE MATTER OF

Synopsis: U) Interview conducted withl I b6 -2,-3,-7
I in response to a request from the Latvian authorities b7C -2,-3,-7
regarding ] contacts with Lead 1 on
163-HQ-6388150 is considered covered
b6 -7
b7C -7
b7E -2

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the following items:

1. {(U) Sworn statement ofI Idateq

Details: b6 -1,-2,-3,-7
b7C -1,-2,-3,-7

Contact was made with the TRUMP ORGANIZATION in an attempt to interview

at the request of the Latvian authorities. On

| |was provided with a list
of guestions regarding Hdealings with,
| Onl

telephone number e mail address

|was telephonically interviewed, Also present on the

and ssa| In
response to the previously provided questiond ladvyisedl

telephone call wasl

UNCLASSIFIED

1359980-201



UNCLASSIFIED

Title: (U) Response to lead 1 on case 163-HQ-6388150

Re: 163Q-HQ-6388150, 10/02/2015 b6 -2,-3, -7

p7C -2,-3,-7

Based on the foregoing New York considers the lead closed.

*

UNCLASSIFIED

2
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166E-NY-258780

On 6/21/96 the following investigation was conducted by

SA

SA[::::::]generated a Nexis/Lexis search from the NYO
operations center referencing the subjects in this investigation.
The results of the search were reviewed during the period 6/21/96
and 6/24/96 with the below listed results.

A Newsday article dated 3/28/93 discussing various
security measures in the wake of the World Trade Center bombing
identified MATTHEW CALAMARI as the TRUMP TOWERS SECURITY DIRECTOR.

A Newsday article dated 2/14/94 discusses the ongoing CHUCK
JONES trial and jury deliberations. The article indicates that TRUMP
was angry over nude photographs JONES had of MARLA MAPLES which JONES
has stated are missing. It also identifies MATTHEW CALAMARI as VICE
PRESIDENT OF CORPORATE SECURITY for the TRUMP ORGANIZATION and
indicates that he testified that he got JONES to voluntarily consent
to a search of his Manhattan office after he showed him video tapes
of a hidden camera in MAPLES' apartment. The article further indicates
that DOMENIC PEZZO, the Director of Security at Trump Plaza, sent
a messenger to 56th. street and 5th ave where contact was made with
police officers BRIAN HIGGINS and ROBERT GIANETTA who responded to
PEZZO's office. They reportedly were at the office for one half hour
when PEZZO received a telephone call from CALAMARI who told him that
JONES had a gun in the safe. The officers then responded to JONES'
office. This same article indicates that JONES testified that MAPLES
had brought singer MICHAEL BOLTEN back to her room following TRUMPS
departure from a west coast trip.

A San Francisco Chronicle article dated 2/21/94 identified
MATTHEW CALAMARI as DONALD TRUMP's chief bodyguard.

A Chicago Tribune article dated 10/2/94 which discusses
that New York Plaza Hotel identifies DOMENIC PEZZO as the Executive
Director of Security at the hotel.

A New York Daily News article dated 12/8/95 discusses a
lawsuit filed by the wife of the former Superintendent at the Trump
Towers, ROBERT BAJRUSHI, alleging that she was falsely imprisoned
by MATTHEW CALAMARI and DOMENIC PEZZO when she went to retrieve her
husbands personal belongings.

A New York Newsday article dated 1/13/96 discussed a
lawsuit filed by CHUCK JONES against talk show host GERALDO RIVERA

b6 -1
b7C -1

1359980-115



alleging that he vioclated a contract agreement with respect to JONES
and his story regarding the TRUMP's. It indicates that JONES agreed
to appear in a segment called CELEBRITY NEWS where he was to discuss
matters concerning the TRUMP's, to include identifying DONALD TRUMP
as a adulterer and MARLA MAPLES as a homewrecker. The article states
that JONES filed suit when he learned that RIVERA featured the segment
in the presence of the TRUMP's in February of 1995, which he argues
is a violation of a contractual agreement.

A Boston Herald article dated 5/15/96 discusses the arrest
of JONES on 10/15/95 for faxing nude photographs of MAPLES to the
Plaza Hotel.

A Newsday article dated 5/15/96 indicates that JONES was

sentenced to one and one half to four and one half years in prison.
The article also identifies ANTHONY MOROSCO as JONES' attorney.

1359980-116
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FBI
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Xl Teletype [1 Immediate [] TOP SECRET
Facsimile E/Priority [J SECRET
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b6 -2,-5
SUBJECT: b7C -2,-5
~ VICTIM; INTERSTATE
HARASSING TELEPHONE CALLS; 0O: ﬁl\
RE: NEWARK TELCALLS TO CHICAGO, DATED 5/30/91.
ON 5/29/91, THE U.S. ATTORNEY’S OFFICE, NEWARK, N.J.,
be -5
CONTACTED NEWARK FBI AND ADVISED THAT L7e -5
WAS RECEIVING NUMEROUS HARASSING TELEPHONE CALLS FROM THE

CAPTIONED SUBJECT, WHO RESIDES IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

WAS UNAVAILABLE FOR INTER{ITI-iEW UNTIL 5/31/91.
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APAGE 2, 178-NK-69438, UNCLAS

ON 5/30/91,

CONTACTED THE NEWARK FBI AND ADVISED SHE HAD RECEIVED SO MANY

CALLS FROM THE CAPTIONED SUBJECT, BETWEEN 10:35 A.M. AND 10:55

A.M., THAT SHE COULD NOT RUN THE OFFICE.

IN AT THE RATE OF APPROXTMATELY ONE

ON 5/30/91, NEWARK FBI CONTACTED SSA

FBI, AND IT WAS REQUESTED THAT CHICAGO DIVISION CONTACT THE 32541'2242'55

PER MINUTE.

CAPTIONED SUBJECT REGARDING THESE INCIDENTS. HAS A

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF

THE CALLS WERE COMING

CHICAGO

AND RESIDES AT EITHER

OR

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

ON 5/31/91,

THE INITIAL CONTACTS BY BEGAN APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR
AGO, WHEN RECEIVED A LETTER AND PHOTOGRAPH FROM
WANTED TO MAKE SURE THAT[:::]

DONALD TRUMP, RECEIVED THE

HAS SPORADICALLY CONTACTED

OUT MORE ABOUT DONALD TRUMP.

PHOTO. SINCE THAT TIME,

ADVISED THAT WHO
WORKS FOR TELEPHONE HAS
ALSO RECEIVED NUMEROUS CALLS FROM WHO IS AN

CALLS.

WHO SERVES AS DONALD TRUMP’S

HAS ALSO RECEIVED NUMEROUS CALLS FROM

NOW HAS SOMEONE TO SCREEN HER INCOMING

1359980-92

WERE INTERVIEWED BY NEWARK BUAGENTS.

ATTEMPTING TO FIND

b6 -3
b7C -3

b6 -2,-5
b7C -2,-5

b6 -2,-5
b7C -2,-5
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o

~PAGE 3, 178-NK-69438, UNCILAS

ATTEMPTS TO PLACATE

[ |HAVE NOT BEEN SUCCESSFUL.

ON THE PART OF

AND b6 -2,-5

b7C -2,-5

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THESE CALLS ARE HARASSING AND NO

THREATS OF ANY KIND HAVE BEEN MADE, THUS AR4

CHICAGO DIVISION AT CHICAGO,

ILLINOIS:

LOCATE AND INTERVIEW

RESIDENT OF

b6 -5
b7C -5

D CONDUCT LOGICAL

INVESTIGATION. (NOTE: INFORM HER THAT ANY FURTHER CONTACTS WILL

RESULT IN FEDERAL PROSECUTION OF THIS MATTER.)

NEW YORK DIVISION AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK:

1. LOCATE AND INTERVIEW

b6 -5

TELEPHONE

2. LOCATE AND INTERVIEW

BT

TRUMP ORGANIZATION, TELEPHONE

b7C -5

1359980-93
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5/31/91

Date of transcription

“

s

on June 6, 1991, | b6 -5

DONALD TRUMP, TRUMP ORGANIZATION, Park New b7C -5
York, telephone (212) 8QZ_ZQQQ_ﬂag_telephonlcally interviewed

i
regardlng the recelpt of harassing telephone calls. |
provided the follow1ng information:

[::::::::][::::::::]5gv1sed that approximately one year ago, [ |¥6 -2,-5

began contacting the TRUMP ORGANIZATION via telephone b7C -2,-5
and letter. She initially wanted to speak to or meet with DONALD
TRUMP, but would not elaborate on the reason she wanted to
contact him.

[::::::::]stated that[::::::::]would call periodically,

about every three to four weeks, and would call incessantly early;‘

in the morning and later in the afternoon. advised thay’ g -2,-5

the calls became so annoying to the receptionist and to herself b7C -2,-5
contacted TRUMP ORGANIZATION security about the calls:

ffffff? fﬂatl |of TRUMP security

contacted and told her to stop calling, and warned that

1f she did not stop, he would contact her place of employment,

. as it appeared she was using ine at her job.
lstatea that[ _  ]aid calli employment and

believed that in January or February of 1991,| |

was fired from her job because of these phone calls.

also stated that| |nad also b6 -2.-5
received telephone calls from | b7C -2,-5
6/ 6 Af¥dstigation on at Newark, New Jersey File # 178-NK-69438
b6 -1
by _ SA Date dictated 6/6/91 b7C -1

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 13509980-05
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

/

Dp,ié of transcription

6/7/91

bé -5 On June 6, 1991, Security, TRUMP

b7C -5 ORGANIZATION, Park Avenu€, New York, New_ _York, was telephonically
interviewed regardlng the receipt of haprass1ng telephoné calls.

| provided the following 1nfro§atlon'

7
advised th roximatel e was
b6 -2, -5 notified byi that she

b7C -2, _shad been receiving harassing and @abusive telephone calls from an
individual name| lorovided | | with two

lffffiqone numbers for(] (home) and] |

(worET::D ——

advised he called[::::::::]once, and requested that
all the TRUMP ORGANIZATION, and when the calls did not stop,
called| | again and told her that if the calls

continued, he would call her place of emﬁloyment, because it appeared

PRSI

§b6 s 5 that she was calling from work. stated that when the calls &4

did not cease, he called the work telephone number and spoke to some
b7C -2,-5  jndividuals at that number about the telephone calls. | |
advised that as a result of the information he provided,| |was
fired from her job.
stated that he contacted Detective |of
the Midtown North Precinct of the NEW YORK CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT
about this problem, and agreed to call and dicuss the
b6 -2,-5 Problem with her. According to | after the call by to
b7C'Qr‘5Ei:::::::] she began calling] at the precinct.
Investigationon 6/6/91 at Newark, New Jersey File # 178-~NK-69438
b6 -1
by SA Date dictated 6/7/91 b7C -1

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 135090980-97
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate Cl TOP SECRET
Facsimile ] Priority [l SECRET
K] AIRTEL [0 Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS
Date 7/23/91
1 TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI
| 2 | FROM ¢ SAC, Chicago (178-NK-69438) (RUC)
| b6 -2,-5
| 3 | sUBJECT : b7C -2,-5
| 4 VICTIM;
| : 5 THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION - VICTIM;
INTERSTATE HARASSING PHONE CALLS;
6 00: NK
7 L] (]
Reference New York airtel to Director, Newark, and
8 Chicago, dated 6/20/91.
3 ] ] b6 _2
9 Enclosed for Newark is the original and one copy of ,.. _,
an interview with on 5/31../91, and a 1-A
10 | containing the original notes of interview.
11 For information of receiving offices, on 6/14/91,
Chicado installed a pen reaisterl b3 -1
12 b6 -2
13 . b7C -2
14 Chicago also obtained a Federal Grand Jurv subpoena b3 -2
b6 -2
15 b7C -2
16 -
17 In view of the above, Chicago, is placing this
matter in RUC status.
18

2_— Bureau

p—

19 |2} Newark

(Encls. 3)

2 - New York (Info)

20 1 - Chicago

21 | 1gF:15f (7)

178—/% L[g/fc’ /(ﬁ

" |I

{

e

4 ”
(o N

Approved:

Transmitted

Per

(Number)

(Time)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription_6/20 /91

b6 -3

|Special Agent, New York Telephone Company, b7C -3

Security Division, 1065 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New
York, telephone number was advised of the iden-
tity of the interviewing Agent and the purpose of the interview.
He provided the following information.

After several days of investigating the problems which
the telephone lines at the Trump Organization were experiencing,
he determined that the problem was the result of an internal
line malfunction. One of the trunk lines on. telephone number
(212) 832-2000 was crossed with another line which then caused
the ongoing problem. The matter has been remedied and the phone
lines at the Trump Organization are now back to normal.

‘ ssures that the line problem was internally
oriented and not the result of an outside caller. A trap and b3 -1
trace devicel bé -3

3 b7C -3

lavestigation on 6/19/91 at New York, New York Fite » 178~-NK-68438
Telephonic
( P ) o b6 -1
b7C -1
by S~A- —— ~Date dictated 6/20/9]
This document contamns nesther recommendations nor conclusions ot whe FBIL. It is the property of the £8{ and is loaned to your agency;

1 anad s contents are not 10 be distributed outsiae your agenay.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 6/17/91

b6 -5
) | | b7C -5
Security, THE TRUMP ORﬁANIZAIIQN*_1251Fifth Avenue, New York, New
York, telephone number was advised of the
identity of the interviewing Agent and the purpose’ of the
interview. He provided the following information:
b6 -5
Also present during interview was | | b7C -5

THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION. Both parties

|DONALD TRUMP, President, TRUMP ORGANIZATION.

advises that approximately one and a half to be6 -2,-5
two years ago, THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION began receiving telephone b7c -2,-5
calls from a woman who identified herself as|
These calls mostly came after 5:00 pm and involved| |
asking to speak to DONALD TRUMP. The calls were non-threatening
in nature and reached a point where they were annoying and
harassing in nature to the receptionist who would answer the
telephone.

During the next year and a half or so, the calls would
continue on a steady basis from| | They knew she was from

Chicago, and even had a telephone number where she could be b6 -2,-5
contacted. At various times, | |would call and ask to b7Cc -2,-5
speak to loxr | or TRUMP himself. As the calls
continued, she seemed less and less interested in speaking to

TRUMP, as she would mostly ask for or when she [ﬂa
called.

In January of 1991,| decided that these b6 -2 -3 -5
fnxxndJngxdls had continued much too long. He determined . 7 5“1~
place of enmpl e in Chicago, and called her Y
immediate supervisor, | and advised her of the
telephone calls being made by| | As a result of that
telephone conversation, | [was fired from her job as a
receptionist. Shortly after she was fired, E:::::::ﬂrecalled
receiving a telephone call from her in which she asked him if he
was happy now that she was fired.

Investigationon _ 6/12/91 at New York, New York File # _178-NK-68438

by

Thie

%

b6 -1

SA rdo Date dictated 6/12/91

b7C -1

Ananmant anntnine nalthar vanammandailamn nae namaliialana af st o TNRY v a0 . . . Laeyl e
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i78-NK-68438

b6 -5
b7C -5
‘ontinuation of FD~302 of . On 6/12/91 . Page 2
Several weeks ago, the telephone calls from[::::::::]
began to intensify. She would call several times ,a day and annoy
and harass the various receptionists and se ~who would b6 -2 -5 —6
answer the telephones. As a result of this decided to T

call the New York City Police Department regarding this problem.P’¢ “2,75.-¢
He spoke to a Detective | lat the Midtown North Precii
telephone number | and shortly thereafter,
contacted| |and also told her to cease and desist her
telephone calls. Shortly after that, the teleﬁhone calls

continued by and she also added to her list of
people to ca

Beginning June 4, 1991, the telephone calls from
[::::::::]intensified to a point that there were over one hundred

of them received per day at the business telephone number. The b6 -2,-5
number [ Jalways called in on is | | These b7C -2,-5
telephone calls beginning June 4, 1991, were so numerous, 'that at
times all of the lines on THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION telephones were
tied up. [::;;::::]received reports from various people who were
trying to ca into THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION during that time, but

ld receive nothing but a busy signal for hours at a time.
reports that when she would call during this time frame,
she would normally identify herself as either| or| |
In between the conversational telephone calls were the many

aforementioned hang up telephone calls. Almost all the employees
at THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION who answered the telephone were
familiar with the sound of the voice of |

On June 7, 1991, |called THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION
and engaged in a conversation with | | She advised him b6 -2,-5
that she was presently across the street from the TRUMP TOWER, b7C -2,-5
and was coming to see him. [::;:::::]asked her several questions
and determined that in fact, she was not across the street, and

later she admitted that she was lying to him, that she was
presently in Chicago. This telephone call was tape-recorded by
Another secondary telephone call was received by

and it was also from[::fi::;] Both telephone calls
were recorded so as to free up some of the regqular business lines
at the switchboard area of THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION.
would have colleagues of his call her home telephone number while
he was on the telephone with her. When his colleagues would do
this, they reported to him that the telephone rang with no

answer. The telephone number they called was | the
number that[:::::f::]had given them advising that it was hers.

1359980-103
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b6 -5
p7C -5
“ontinuation of FD-302 of . On 6/12/91 , Page
on other occasions, during the middle of a telephone call,
would instruct his colleague to call that same number. b6 -5
The number would also ring, with no one answering -it:. That led b7C -5
to believe that she was not necessarily calling from her
house, but perhaps from a pay telephone at some other location.
states that at no time was_there ever an b6 -2,-5

operator involved with any of the calls that |placed to p7c -2,-5

THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION. None of the calls were made by her
collect, nor did they appear to be from a pay telephone. He
never heard coins dropping in a pay telephone, nor did he hear an
operator interrupt for further payment. T::::::::]states that
[ii:::::]referred to the fact that she is at a pay telephone and
she uses a calling card when she makes these long distance
telephone calls,

On June 7, 1991, during approximately twenty minutes

worth of telephone conversations between | | and | b6 -2,-5
calls.

Effij?fffjhboard did not receive any hang up telephone b7C -2,-5
believes that this is because he kept |on the

line and she was unable to place any additional telephone calls
to tie up their main telephone lines.

yo

1359980-104
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TRANSMIT VIA:
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Teletype
Facsimile

Agscd=-al

. ¢ 'FBl

PRECEDENCE:
O Immediate
O Priority
4 Routine

LTSS

@

CLASSIFICATION:
00 TOP SECRET
O SECRET

[0 CONFIDENTIAL
00 UNCLASEFTO
(3 UNCLAS

Date

%

6/20/91

SUBJECT

DIRECTOR, FBI

ADIC, NEW YORK (178-NK-69438) (RUC) (JTF-1)

THE TRUMP ORGANTIZATION - VICTIM;
INTERSTATE HARASSING PHONE CALLS;
00: NK

Re NY TT to HQ, NK, and CH, dated 6/18/91

b6 -2,-5
b7C -2,-5

VICTIM;

Re NY telcall to CH between

b6 -1

and SA b7C -1

| dated 6/20/91;

[ ] aatea 6/20/91.

Enclosed for NK are originals and copies of FD-302's

reflecting int

Re NY telcall to NK between SA

and SA

erviews of]

b6 -3,-5
b7C -3,-5

and

and|

reflecting i

Fnclosed for CH are originals and

opies of FD-302's

nterviews of |

and

and

Interview with

| and | the latter

‘1]:'

not only have they each had past contact with
they suspected her of presently making literally thousands of
hang-up calls to The Tru

e

mp Organization in the

2 - Director
2 — Chicago (Encl.)
2)— Newark (Encl.)
%7 York

proved positive in her having had
past telephonic contact with captioned subject
ports no recent contact with her, at least not in the way of nu—
merous hang-up calls.

[Security for The Trump Organization, stated that

New York Telephone Company security re-
presentitive stated that after several days of testing and invest-
igating The Trump Organization phone lines, it was determined that

b6 -5

However, she re-— b7C -5

of the two being

b6 -2,-3,-5

but that b7C -2,-3,-5

last several weeks.

Approved:

Transmitted

of +his Aicvel wuas sent
%30 with & vouwﬂ s{;f)

(Number)

descei bing the missing £0-302 Lor
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178-NK-68438 Second Page

the hang-up calls were the result of a telephone line malfunction
and not anyone calling the number externally. The phone lines
were worked on and the problem resolved. The Trump Organization
has not received any further hang-up calls since this original
problem was corrected.

LEADS:

———

CHICAGO DIVISION AT CHICAGO, ITLINOIS: Will jmmediatelv discon-—
tinue the Pen Register| |
Will terminate investigation of all leads which were set forth

in 6/18/91 TT.

As all New York leads have been investigated, this
matter is RUC'd..

b3 -1
b6 -2
b7C -2

1359980-106
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

1 RUC b6 -2,-5
b7C -2,-5
File Destruction Program .
> Mc%‘?' »
/

‘ﬂ& Za{m/p U,fj/]/d/z/ﬁ"/o,u SY et v

0o, NK
Enclosed are k items.

These items are forwarded your office since:

[ All logical investigation completed in this Division
X1 You were OO at the time our case was RUC'd.

Enclosures are described as follows:

5y

1-A EXHIBITS

/

FD-302's

LABORATORY REPORTS

__LATENT FINGERPRINT

.. SURVEILLANCE LOGS

INSERTS

_TAX RETURNS

... OTHER

b

REPORTS

NOTE: DO NOT BLOCK STAMP ORIGINAL ENCLOSURES.

-
il
hE
o

F8l DoOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 6/17/91
THE TRUMP .o ">,
ORGANIZATION, 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, telephone

number (212) 832-2000, was advised of the identity of the
interviewing Agent and the purpose of the interview. She
provided the following information:

She recalls a day approximately three weeks ago when
she remembers receiving the first telephone call from a female
who subsequently identified herself as | b6 -2,-5

I.a.sm_h.e_r_m::s_t_fgr_mm? TRUMP, then | then b7C -2,-5
would not transfer her to those parties

> caller could 'state the business of her call. 'As
would never state her business, she would not be
forwarded to those numbers. It is at that time that[ |
fxuxmm;abnsixe_tn_heT and would then state that her name was
would then terminate the telephone call only
I

to be called again almost immediately by

On June 6, 1991,| |remembers a telephone call with b6 -2,-5
during which| [insisted on talking nonsense talk b7c -2,-5
and not making any sense at all with her conversation. Later on
June 6, 1991, she recalls receiving numerous hang up calls, but
in between several dozen hang up calls, would eventually
speak and state to her, "Am I calling enough, you must be getting
fat answering all my calls". states that then there would
be another :several dozen hang up telephone calls. She believes
that there were hundreds of hang up telephone calls received by
her on that date. On one other occasion,[::::::::]stated to
"I7/11 be over to see you soon".

. ' TN
Investigationon _ 6/12/91 , at New York, New York File # 178~-NK-68438 &/j

by _ SA rdo . Date dictated 6/12/91 b7C -1
v 7 1359980-108
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 6/17/91
| | THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION, b6 -5
725 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, telephone number b7C -5

(212) 832-2000, was advised of the identity of the interviewing
Agent and the purpose of the interview. She provided the
following information:

On June 12, 1991, between approximately 8:30 am and
9:45 am, she manned the telephone switchboard in her office. She
states that an inordinate amount of hang up telephone calls were
received by her during that time. She maintained a running log
on an index card of the hang up telephone calls received during
the time that she worked the switchboard. It is recorded as
follows:

8:57 am five hang up calls.

9:08 am - eighteen hang up calls.

9:15 am - seven hang up calls.

9:23 am - seven hang up calls,

9:25 am - twenty hang up calls.

9:29 am - fifteen hang up calls (lost count).
9:35 am - twenty hang up calls (lost count).

During none of the aforementioned telephone calls did
any one speak to her. The telephone would merely ring, she would

pick it up and state "TRUMP ORGANIZATION". It is then that she
would hear nothing but "dead air", at which time she would then
hang up. zgc_fé_?s

[::::::]states that at numerous times in the recent
past, she has spoken with a woman who identified herself as |

by

Investigationon 6/12/91 " at New York, New York File # 178-NK-68438

SA rdo Date dictated 6/ 12/9 1

v

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 1359080-112
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Continuation of FD-302 of __| , On 6/12/91 , Page 2

b6 -2,-5
b7C -2,-5

| Although she has never had any lengthy conversations
with| she has answered the telephone when

requested to speak to |or '

DONALD TRUMP.

1359980-113
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Memorandum
To ACTING SAC, NEWARK (ACRA) Date 3/29/90 b7E -1
From SA b6 -1
b7Cc -1
Subject:  pRUMP INC.
INFORMATION CONCERNING
Attached are the following:
1. 1 copy of a DEP Permit dated 12/20/84.
2. 1 copy of a letter to ATLANTIC COUNTY
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY dated 3/14/90.
3. 1 copy of an article from Atlantic City
Press dated 3/29/90.
on 3/29/90.1 (Protect Identity), bé -1,-7
met with the writer and SSRA b7C -1,-7
[regarding allegations of] | b7D -2
b6 -7
b7Cc -7
b7D -2

J"\

\ég

Newark

"

G4 B - Nk Ag55 -3

X
I) 2& SEARCHED NDEXED
\3‘ szmuz@g &) %
Yﬁ (\

MAR 28 ¢
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State restrictions eased to allow
‘employee parking lot opening

turning lanes and additional sig-
nals at the Route 30/Huron Ave-
nue/Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.

By KATHLEEN CANNON
Staff Writer

ATLANTIC CITY — The Atlan-
“tic County freeholders have
~asked for an investigation into
whether the Trump organization
somehow skirted the require-
“ments for traffic improvements
in the area around its 1,300-spot
employee parking lot on Huron
Avenue.

The officials say they are sus-
" picious because state conditions
“put on the development of the
lot, built to accommodate Taj
Mahal Casino Resort employees,
were recently downgraded to, in
essence, ease the way for the
lIot’s opening.

PDonald Trump’s newest hotel
casino is due to open its doors
April 5. The Casino Control Com-
mission. will hold a hearing for
its final licensure today.

The freeholders, in a resolu-
tion prepared Wednesday, asked
the commissioners to investigate
the circumstances surrounding
- the parking-lot permitting that
“appear to be extremely accom-
modating to the Trump Project
while abysmally ignorant of the
concerns to the residents of Bri-
gantine Island,” according to a
letter by Board Chairman John
F. Gaffney and Vice Chairman

Andrew A. Solari.
"~ One of the conditions attached
to the original state permit allow-
‘ing the  parking lot to be built
calls for the construction of traf-
fic improvements such as extra

Boulevard intersection. The
project is intended to allow for
smoother traffic flow into the lot
and onto Huron Avenue leading
into Brigantine.

The original permit issued in
December called for the im-
provements to be built before the
parking lot could be used. But
according to the permit modifica-
tions, outlined in a March 14
letter from the Division of Coast-
al Resources of the state Depart-
ment of Environmental Protec-
tion, the parking lot can be
opened before the improvements
are constructed. B

This has angered some Brigan-
tine residents, including Solari.
They complain that without the
improvements, the additional
traffic generated by the. new
parking lot will cause even more
congestion on the Atlantic City
roads leading to the lone access
onto their island. :

Solari asked the freeholder
board Tuesday to call for the
investigation.

“There’s enough questions
that somebody should be looking
into any shenanigans and what
looks like a deal- between the
DEP and Trump,” Solari said.

“Somebody’s got to make DEP ‘

accountable. The DEP can't get
away with it.”
“It’s almost like Trump wrote

[]See Parking, Page (4

- B. . . H
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DEF 301 #8& STATE ST. -~

STATE QF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTHMENT OF ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
. CN 402
Trenton, N.J. 08625

PERMIT

e New Jorsey Départment of Environmentil Protaotion grants this parmit in Acoordance With your epplichtion, sttachments.
ceompenying stame application, and epplicabls laws and regulstions. This permit i also subject to the further conditlons:

nd stjpulstions enum In the gupporting documents which gre agrésd :ojymnmmﬁectmomcmmcoqrm;-wmxt
Byrmit % Expiration Dete

omnit No. Unnce Deta E‘.ffrcﬁﬁ& .
"i127-5 | DEC 20 1589 ¢ 0 1969 DEC.2 Q1934 ?
e end Address of Applicant | Loation of Acdvity/Fecllicy Nume and Address of Owner
rump T&§ Mahal Assoclates| Block RP-17, Lot 1.03 {
138 North New Road Huren Avenua Eame as applicant
beecon, New Jerssey 08201 » Atlantic City, Atlantic Co|
lesutng Dividon | Type of Permit Statutes) ; Appiation No.
‘castal Resourcers CAFRA _ IR NSk 13:119-1 9411275

- > + : iyt HGT :

This pcmug_mn"ts permission fo:

'onstyuct & 1,332 spacs interim parking. lot on & 11.12 acre tract ‘off of
luron Avenug for the Taj Mahal Hoitsl Casino. e

‘he pem*ttee ghall allow & authorized Diviasion reprasant&tiva tha. right te

Jaepact cor‘struc:tion pursuant o N T ALy, 7:72 “31.5(b¥4.... .. - R T

nis perfnit is authorized under and in compliance “with” écastal Rewurce and
Javelcnp*’aant Palic:ies for (see attached Summarv Report Dacember 1989)

hfs permit le 4ssuad Bubjec*' to and provided tne follqwing cohditiong can be
net to *':"e satis;.acti@n of the Division of Ccastal Resources: All conditions
st be met prior to construction unless otherwise specified.

P

trior to Commangement of Conmstruction: ~

y The applicant shall net be parmitted to enter inte a lease for
7 empleovee intercapt parking on the pernittad site for more than two
% veéara from the date of the issuance of this CAFRA permit,

2. A plan te enforce tha following routing schedule recommended by
NIDOT must be gubmitted for raview and approval from tha Division:
Trump Organization employees inbound on Route 30 must access the
intercept site by taking easthound Route 130 to¢ northbound S§outh
Carolina Avenue, northbound South Carclina Boulevard to Brigantins
Boulevard, .northbound on Brigantine Boulevard to North Carolina
Avenuse, northbound on North Carclina Avenue to sgite. -

R Interim use of this "aglite "£or "an employee . intercept lot s
conditional upon the applicant making the following {mprovementa to
the Huroen Avenue (Route 87), Illinois Avenue and Route 30
intersaectiont Final approval of all roadway improvements by NJDOT
nust ba recefved by the Divislon to satisfy this conditioh.

Approved by the Depmmom of Baviranmental Protection

Pa 1 of 4 ) . MW ..’»1 ~
ge - | ' - 1350080-75
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Trump = Taj Mahal

Q)

b)

@)

g)

h)

Provide two gouthbound through lanes on Huron Avenue,

Modify tha directional Iislands on the south side of Route 30 to
provida for enough width sc that MCI buges traveling side by side
¢an negotiate the move fror Route 87 to Illinois Avenue without
encroaching on the adjacent lane. '

Provide the proper turning radius (%0 foot) to acoommodats MCI
buses turning from ¢the westbound Routs 30 Jughandle conto Huron
Aveniue ghouldar lana without encreaohing upon the median lans.

Provide twe lanes fyom socuthbound Huron Avanue ontd westbound Routa
30.

Create a third lame, 430 feat in length, for sgouthbound Huron
Avenuas to allow ¢the move to Route 30 wastbound &£& opérate
independently of the raeminder of southbound Huron Avenud.

Provide & free flowing right turn from eastbound Routé 30 to
seouthbound Illinois Avenue. A third lane nmust bhe introduced on
southbound Illinois Avenue to accommodats the right turn move from
Route 30, The agdditienal lane will necessitate the removal of on
street parking. The applicant must secure approval fyom tha City
or provide the additional lana whilg maintaining the parking.

Design and install demand actuated signmal timing for the Route 30
Huren Avenue/Illinoils Avenue intersection,

Davelop and inmplement a revised bus shuttle circulatien plan as
pernitted by ACTA, to improve the oparation of the Route 3I0/Huron
Avenug/Illinol¢ Avenue {ntersection.

In ordesr to assure that this site l¢ used for no more than two
years, the applicant shall file quarterly reports with the DEF
during the two year term indicating the gtatus of its efforts to
leases or purchass an appropriate off-island site; provided that 1if
the applicant is unable to obtain such a site within org ycar after
the isguance of this CAFRA permit, ¢hen DEP may identify an
appropriate site.

No other casinos are permittad to locate parking on the sits. The
applicant sghall not use the sgite for any purpese other than
employea intercept parking.

1359980-76
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The Apflicant shall be required to obtain all reguired approvails
and abide by all appropriate operating conditions placed upon its
ocaupancy by Atlanti¢ City, ACTA, DEP, the New Jersey Department of
Trangportation, and any other governnental agenciea having
Jurisdioction, and to make all necessary and specified eite
improvements prior to ite oc¢cupancy of the site, ALl NIDOT, ACTH
and Atlantic City parmit approvals must be obtained for the
vehioular shuttle buas circulation plan, and the intersection design
and improvements must ke implemented prior to operation of the
intercept facility.

In order €0 inzure compliance with the terms and conditiona of this
CAFRA pearmit, inciuding vacating the slte at the termination of
this permit, the applicant ghall be regquired to post a $5 million
surety bond for the bensfit of DEP,

Since the applicant’s CAFPRA permit for casine occupansy of Taj
Hahal contains requirements with respect te employaea intercep:
parxing, and this CAFRA permit for temporary parking 1ie belng
relied upon in gatiafaction of gome of thoce terms, any fallure to
comply with the terme of this CAFRA permit shall be groundsg for
revocation of the CAFRA permit for casine ocoupancy.

The applicant must secure a landfill disruption permlt from <the
Division of sclid wWaste Managament.

Puring construction

10,

b}

Secure an approved scll conservation and erosion sgaediment control
plan from the Cape Atlantic Soil Conservation District,

Provide through this Division the following information which will
accompany thig declieion:

The applicant wmust plan, inplenent and maintaln =a traffic
management program to reduce Vehicle Xiles Traveled (VMT) to and
from this project., The plan for ¢his program is to ba developad
and submitted ¢o NIDEP for review and approval within 90 days of
the data of permit issutance. The plan shall address, but not :s
limited to, the elemants listed in Attachment 1. Performanga goais
ehall be sot, and annual progress veports of the status of
planning, dmplementation, and maintenance of all VMT management
shall ba submitted to NJIDEP.

Resubmission of the carbon monoxide modeling fox affected
intersections using the EPA-approved CALINE 3.

1359980-77
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l
c) Supplemental traffic impact information detalling +the expected
shuttle Dbuses daily arrival and departure volumes from the
intercept 1lot.

b6 -3
b7C -3

irector
Bivision of Coastal Regourceas
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Htate of New Jersvy
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TRENTON

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:

March 14, 1990 CN 401
TRENTON, N.J. C8625

DIVISION OF COASTAL RESOURCES

Atlantic City Transportation Authority

1625 Atlantic Avenue b6 -3
4th Floor b7C -3
aAtlantic City, NJ 08401

RE: Notification of Appeal Settlement
Taj Mahal Interim Employse Parking Lot
CAFRA permit 89-1127-5
Huron Avenue, Atlantic City

Dear

I write to inform vyou of this Division’s minor
modification of the above issued CAFRA permit. This
modification will settle an appeal filed by the Trump Taj
Mahal Assocliates, Limited Partnership.

Since you or your agency had participated at the CAFRA
public hearing held on August 21, 1989 or submitted written
comments on the original application, I wanted to be sure
you were made aware of this modification described in the
enclosed letter.

If you wish to appeal the terms of this modification, a
written response clearly explaining the basis of vyour
contention must be filed with the Commnissioner, Department
of Environmental Protection within ten (10) days of your
receipt of this notice.

b6 -3
b7C -3

pvireCtlor

attachment

1359980-79
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Refer to: JFG/67/90
JOHN F. GAFENEY Stillwarer Building

CHAIRMAN March 28, 1990 201 Shore Road
Nosthfield, New Jersey 08225

Atantic Count 609-645-7700

Board of Chosen Freeholders
| b6 -3
“asino control Commission b7C -3

Tennessee Ave. & Boardwalk
htlantic City, RJ 08401

Dear Madam Chairman:

We belleve 1t is imperative to bring to your attention
« matter dealing with the Trump Tzj Mahal. As you will note
froauw the attached resolution, the Board of Freeholders on
Tuesday, March 27, passed a resolution calling for an appeal
of the Trump's employee parking lot modifications and «
subsegquent investigation by an appropriate agency into some
apparent inconsistencies or irregularities regarding the
congtruction and permitting of this parking lot.

Both Freeholder [:::;;:] and I are cognizant of the bé -3
impact of any delays on the opening of the Trump Tai Mahal b7c -3
Casino, bhut we must weigh those considerations against the

fact that this temporary parking lot may create severe
hardships on the entire population of the ity of
Brigantine.

AS we ale sure you are aware, the traffic congsstion in
the Huren Avenue Marina Corridor can literally choke off the
Tsland residents from the rest of Atlantic County. It is
for these reasens that we would request the €Casino Control
Commission inquire and investigate the manner in which the
Taj's temporary employee parking lot was permitted and
subsequently modified to what appears t¢ be extremely
accommoedating to the Trump Project while abysmally ignorant
of the conceras of the residents of Brigantine Island.

We and the residents of Brlgantine Island are anxlously
awaliting your reply.

Sincerely,

| | b6 -3
Chairman b7C -3

yiCe ChalXllall

ch )
hnclosure
1359080-80
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State of Xew FHersey
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TRENTON i

PLEASE ADORESS REPLY TO.
DIVISION OF CQASTAL RESOUACES March 13, 1890 CN 401

| TRENTON. N J. 06623

b6 -3
Hannoch Weisman b7c -3
50 West State Street

Suite 1400

Trenton, HJ 0BE07-1298

RE: ¥inor Hodification and Settlement of Appeal
CAFRA Permit $89-1127-5
interim Enployee Park Lot (Taj Mahal)
Hureon Avenue
dtlantic City, Atlantic County

Dear

Based upcen & series of written proposals to this
Divieion Qating from January 22, 1$%0 in which you, on
behalf of Trump Taj ¥Mahal, applied to modify CAFRA permit
89-1127-5, and the Division receipt of an appeal also filed
by the Trump Organization dated December 28, 1989, I have
decided to now issue a ninor medification to the original
pernit and simultanecusly settle the pending appeal pursuant
to the Coastal Permit Program Regulations {(N.J.A.C. 7:7-
5.4). Procedurally, notice of this settlement will be
puklishe? within the DIP Bulletin and this revisad language
will be distributed ¢o any Iinterested third party who
comrented on the original application. Any aggrieved party
will have ten days from publication in the DEP Bulletin to
appeal approval of this modification to DEP Commissioner
Yaskin.

I have concluded that the wnodifications approved in
this letter are consistent with the intent of the original
decislion to insure that the site 1s used for parking only
for a short interim peried. CAFRE Permit 89-1127-5 is now
modified as descriked below.

CONDITION KUMBER ONE

origipal Lanquage

"The applicant shall not be permitted to enter into a
lease for employee intercept parking on the permitted site
for more than two years from the date of the issuance of
this CAFRA permit.®

- 1359980-81
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Tad Mahal Interim Employvee Parking Lot

Modified language

This condition is modified as follows: "Use of the site
is authorized for twe years from +the date of occupancy
provided that, prior to occupancy, the applicant provides
the Division with a copy of .an executed lease with the City
of Atlantic City which contains the following language;

"The City and the ternant acknowledge that the use of
the property as a parking lot is approved for a period of
two years and that any use beyond this time can occur only
with the explicit prior approval of the DEP. Furtherwmore,
the City and the tenant acknowledge that the DEP has
expressed its strong desire to see this parking located on
an off~island intercept site within two years.®

CONDITION NUMBER TWQ
Original_lapguage

"A plan to enforce the following routing schedule
recommended by KNIDOT must be subnitted for review and
approval from the Division: Trump Organization eamployees
inbound on Route 3¢ must access the intercept site by taking
zastbound Route 30 to northbound South Carolina Boulevard to
Brigantine Boulevard, t¢ North Carolina Avenue, northbound
to North Carolina Avenue to site.®

Modified lLapguage

This condition remains unchanged.

CONDITION NUMBER THREEZ

Qr na) lLanguage

"Interim use of this site for an enployee, intercept
lot is conditional upoen the applicant making the following
improvenments to the Hurcon Avenue {Route 87), Illinois Avenue
and Route 30 intersection items A~H. Final approval of all
roadway improvements by NJDOT mnmust be received by the
Division to satisfy this condition.®

Items A to G pertain to specific upgrades in routing
and expansion of capacity levels.

|

Ll
-
i

bé -3
b7C -3

- . 1359980-82
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Tai Kahal Interim Employee Parking Lot

Item H states "develop and implement a vrevised bus
shuttle circulation plan as permitted by ACTA and to improve
the operation of the Route 30/Huron Avenue/Illinois Avenue
intersection.

Modified lanquage
The condition is modified to read:

"The applicant is permitted to use the interim parking
lot, but must immediately commence construction of all NJIDOT

required road improvements (as listed below) In a phased
timeframe acceptable to NJIDOT."™

There is no change in items XA through G.

h) Develop and 1implement a revised bus shuttle
circulation plan as permitted by ACTA.

CONDITICN NUMBER FOUR
original lLanguage

"In order to assure that this site ils used for no nere
than two years, the applicant shall file quarterly reports
with the DEP during the two year term indicating the status
of 1its  priocrity to 1lezse or purchase an approprlate
off-island site provided that 1f the applicant is unable to
optain such a site within one year after the issuance of
this CAFRA permit, then DEP may identify an appropriate

Hodified Language

This condition is modified to read:

"In order to assure that this site is uvsed for no more
than two years, the applicant shall file quarterly reports
with the DEP during the two year period indicating ths
status of its efforts to lease or purchase an off island
site that would be consistent with the coastal policies."

b6 -3
b7C -3

- 1359980-83
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Tad Mahal Interim Eaployee Parking Lot

CONDITION NUMBER FIVE

{ginal n
"No other casinos are permitted to locate parking on
the site. The applicant shall not use the site for any

purpose other than epployee intercept parking."

Modified Language

Thigs condition is deleted.

CONDITION NUMBER SIX
Original Lanpguage

"The Applicant shall be reguired to obtain all required
to obtain all required approvals and abide Dby all
appropriate operating conditions placed upon its occupancy
by Atlantic City, ACTA, DEP, the New Jersey Department of
Transportation, and any other governmental agencies having
jurisdiction, and t¢ make 211 necessary and specified site
improvements prier to its occupancy of the site. All NIDOT,
ACTA &nd Atlantic City permit approvals must be ¢btained for
the vehicular shuttle Dbus circulation plan, and the
intersection design and inprovements mpust be inplemented
prior to operation of the intercept facility.?

Modified Lanquage

This condition remains unchangad except for the
concluding sentence, which is modified to read: "All NJIDOT,

ACTA and Atlantic City permit approvals must be obtained for -

the vehicular shuttle bus circulation plan and the
intersection design and improvements must be implenented in
a schedule approved by those agencies.

CONDITION NUMBER SEVEN

0 ipa ua

"In order to insure compliance with the terms and
conditions of this CAFRA permit, including vacating the site
at the termination of this permit, the applicant shall be
required to post a $6 million surety bond for the benefit of
DEP."

b6 -3
b7C -3
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Taj ¥ahal Interim Emplcyee Parking Lot b -3
| | b7C -3

Hodifled Lanquage

This condition is modified to read:

"In the event the City 1lease language specified in
Conditien One is not’ formally adopted by the City and
applicant pridr_  to occupancy, the applicant will then be
required to post a $6 million dollar security bond to ensure
timely vacancy cf the site to the Division’s satisfactien.®

C O MBER EIGH

Original Language

"Since the applicant’s CAFRA permit for <casine
occupancy of Taj Mahal contains reguirements with respect to
employee intercept parking, and this CAFRA permit for
temporary parxing is being relied upen in satisfaction of
some ¢f those terns, any failure to conply with the terms of
this CAFRA permit shall be grounds for revocation of the
CAFRA permit for casino occupancy.”

Modjified lLapguage

This condition is deleted.

CONDITION NUMEZR NINE

Original lanauage

"The applicant must secure a landfill disruption permit
from the Division of Solid Waste Management.”

Modified ILanquage

This condition has been met as the landfill disruption
permit has been received by the applicant.

CONDITION NUMBER_TEN
©rjginal Language
"Secure an approved so0il conservation and erosion

sediment control plan from the Cape Atlantic Soil
Conservation District.”

" 1359980-85
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Tad Mahal Interiw Empployee Parking Lot

Modified Lanquage

This condition remains unchanged.

CONDITION NUMBER ELEVEN

Origin Anqua

This condition requested specific transportation and
air quality related information.

Hodified Lanauage

This condition is considered met since the information
vas previously provided.

Construction of this project may commence as £0on as
the Division receives a written confirmatien from the Trump
Organization accepting the terms of this permit with
conditions as modified by this letter and withdrawing their
appeal of the permit., If you or anyone else is aggrieved by
this decision an appeal may be filed to the Commissioner of
the Department of Environmental Protection within 10 days of
the publication of this decision in the DELP Bulietin or in a
newspaper whose circulation includes the punicipality in

which the proiect is located.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please
contact me at (608) 292-2785.

[ S S N Sl S T Ve Ny

Atlantic County Transporcation Authority

b6 -3
b7C -3

b6 -3
b7C -3
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Lounhy of Atlantic, Rew Jersey Resolution Ro. 2 2 &7

Approved as to Form and Legality h Submitted By:

Fneahozdml |

Freeholder Co.Sponsor
RE: CAFRA PERMIT 88-1127-%

WHERERS, the Departmant of Environmental Protection issued CAFRA
Permic 89-1127-5 to Trump Taj Mahal Agsociates on December 20, 1389, for
the censtruction of & 1,332 space interim parking lot adjscent te Huron
Avenue in Atlantic City, New Jersey, subject to conditions that would
have helped traffic flow in the Brigantine-Atlantic City area by
raquiring road improvements to  Huron Avenue, thus significantly
contributing to the health and safety of the residenta of Brigantine
Tsland; and

WHERERS, tha original permit required the aforasaid road
improvaments to be wompleted priar to commsncement of construction of
sald interim parking lot; and

WHEREAS, Trump Taj Mahal Assoviates evidently appealed the terms of
said permit, with no notice of said appeal having been sant ta any party
in interest who appearsd at the public hearing held on the application
on Rugust 21, 1889; and

WHERERS, the modifications made te the permit allow the use of the
interim parking lot prior to any road upgrades; and

WHOREAS, as a rasult of the granting of permission to use sald
interim lot prior to the upgrading of roads, not only will prior

problems relating to traffic flow and quantity not be alleviated, but

I IClerk of the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, do hereby
centify thal the {oregaing is a correct and true copy of a resclution adopted by the Board at a meeting duly held

day of 19

onthe

Adopted:
County of Allantic Signed,

Clerk of the Board

RECOROD OF VOTE
FAEEROMCQER AvE{Nnary v §aa | age | SECIFREENOLDER AYE | NAY I NV | AB | RES | SEC

b6 -3
b7C -3

A Y Apaerd (SRR WTRY RV

b6 -3
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b6 -

b7C
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“Henolution Na,

they will alsc be greatly exacerbated by the increassd traffic that
sevaral shifts of workers will create ipn utilizing the interim parking
lot; and

WHEREAS, the amendment and delstion of other condivions in the
original permit are not in the public interest and to do nothing to
alleviate congosted conditions in the area, which conditlons can have
potentially catastyrophic consequences; and

WHEREAS, it would appear that no public entities ware given che
opportunity to opposs the appeal of Trump Taj Mahal RAssoniatas.

NOW, HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS
OF AMTLANTIC COUNTY that thie Board urges the Executlve Branch of the
Atlantic County Government to file a formal appeal of the modification
of CAFRA Permit 89-1127-5.

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED that this Board urgss an investigation of tha
modification of the CAFRA permit of December 20, 1989, be conducted by
any and Aall agencies, departments, boards, and investigative bodies
{including the Attorney General's Office) having any jurisdicéion over
the actions of the Department of Environmental Pratsction, and, if
necessary, thet the New Jersey Legislature conduct relevant hearings.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copiles of this Rasclution be sent to
Sovernor James  Florio, State Sanator William Gormley, State
assemblywaman Dolores Cooper, State Assemblyman FPred Scerni, the Casine

Control Commission, the governing bodles of the City of Brigantine and

the City of Atlantic City, @WA:ZQ/‘) \r‘f C#F@F < WM/L

3 DEP -

ADOPTED: MARCH 27, 1%90

COUNTY OF ATLANTIC

Clerk af 1he Bosed

1359980-88
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PO N
Michacel D. Miller
& Associates
Environmental
Plemning
M h 28, 19
18 Gordon's Alley are y 1990
Atlantic City, NJ. 08401
(609) 347-9378
b6 -3
- b7C -3
Trump Taj Mahal Associates
Post Office Box 208
Atlantic City, NJ 08404
Re: Huron Avenue Parking Lot
b6 -3 Dear
b7C -3
I just received a call from| | concerning the
CAFRA permit for Huron Avenue parking lot. I
understand from that the final draft permit

b6 -3
b7C -3

the project at the CAFRA hearing. informed ms
that the Atlantic County Freecholdars do not agree with
the new draft conditions and have "“appealed" the
decision. S

conditions were distributed to the agenc%es who opposed

has not scen the appeal and does not know the
details, but until this is resolved, he does not think
we will be able to ocoupy the lot. He also stated that
we are in violation, since we have constructed the lot

_without the peramit: )

I;'é‘ease call me after you have had a chance to review
is.

b6 -3
b7C -3
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

MEMORANDUM
DATE: 12/27/85
TO : SAC (194C-526) (SUB-F) (P)
bé -1
FROM 1 SA {C-12) b7¢ -1
SUBJECT: RUNNYMEDE;
HA-CPO;
RICO;
(00 :NY)
The following numbers were obtained from Title III Tesur
surveillance in captioned matter. All were cheg h New
York Coles Directories by Accounting Technician for 26 -1
subscriber and address. They are as follows: 7c -1
Subscriber Addrags
b3 -4
bg -2
b7Cc -2
SKY:cp =

JAN

EQl—NEW YORK

l 1359980-132 j



NY 194C-526 SUB-F

_Subscriber Address
b3 -4
b6 -2
b7C -2
1
-23-
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FD-71 Rev. 5-8-10)

UNCLASSIFIED

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Complaint Form

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam Date: 06/10/2014
CcC: b6 -1
b7C -1
b7E -1
Approved By: SSA
Drafted By:
Case ID #:
Complaint Synopsis: (U) Advance fee scheme scam
Received On: 06/02/2014
Receipt Method: Telephone
Incident Type: Criminal Activity
Complaint Details:
was contacted by |and| b6 -2,-5
. . .. b7C -2,-5
from the Donald Trump Organization, claliming she had won
money in a lottery. She was told that she had to pay them money in
order to get her winnings. She has sent $23,000 to at least four
different people and when she was told that she needed to send even
more she told them she couldn't send them anymore money. The people she
sent money to were:
Bronx, NY 10467 b6 -2
b7C -2

Lauderhill, Florida

33311

Valleystream, NY, 11581

Lauderhill,

Florida 33313

UNCLASSIFIED
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UNCLASSIFIED

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam

Re: 06/10/2014 b7E -1
The phone number was called from isl | It is a zgc_zé_sé_ss
Jamaican phone number. When |called this number she was Y

told it was for Publisher's Clearing House.[:::::::] can be reached at

This is a new phone number due to the harassing phone
calls from these scammers.

L .
(Complainant, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) zg _55
C_
Name/Biographical Information
Name:l

Minor? No

Has Diplomatic Status? No
Communication Account

Type: Telephone

Account:l |

Association: Subscribes to

Publishers Clearing House (Reference, Organization, U.S. Person?
Unknown)

|(Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) 23 '22
- . . c -
Name/Biographical Information

Name:l

Minor? No

Has Diplomatic Status? No
Location

Address:

City: Valleystream

State: NY

Zip Code: 11581

Country: United States

| |(Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) tgc_zz
Name/Biographical Information

Name :

Minor? No
UNCLASSIFIED

2

1359980-65



UNCLASSIFIED

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam
Re: 06/10/2014 b7E -1

Has Diplomatic Status? No

Location

Address: bé -2

b7C -2

City: Lauderhill

State: FL

Zip Code: 33313

Country: United States

|(Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) zgc_fz

Name/Biographical Information

Name:l

Minor? No

Has Diplomatic Status? No
Location

Address:

City: Lauderhill

State: FL

Zip Code: 33311

Country: United States

(Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) zgc_fz

Name/Biographical Information

Name :

Minor? No

Has Diplomatic Status? No
Location

Address:

City: Bronx

State: NY

Zip Code: 10467
Country: United States

Donald Trump Organization (Reference, Organization, U.S. Person?
Unknown)

UNCLASSIFIED

3
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UNCLASSIFIED

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam
Re: 06/10/2014 b7E -1

(Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) zgc_fz
Name/Biographical Information
Name :
Minor? No
Has Diplomatic Status? No
Communication Account
Type: Telephone
Account:
(Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown)
Name/Biographical Information
Name : b6 -2
b7C -2

Minor? No

Has Diplomatic Status? No
Communication Account

Type: Telephone

Account:

¢

UNCLASSIFIED
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Copr. {U} West 1884 No ol
Mot Reported In F.5upp.
{Cite az: 18984 WL 593208
\ o

3 & rel individually and ag a
partlmxpamt e the Lo neurance Trust Fund and the Local 85
Pension Fund, and of benslf.of all other persons who are, will be,
or have at any time since i&n&arv 1, 1280 heen participants orv
beneficiariss in the Funds, gxmliariy situated, Plaiantiff€, «

‘\ Ve

£ Hre, S.0n. New York.
t« 4&, i894,

Jay Goldberg, P.C.. New York City, for Trump defendants; Judd
Burstein, Xaren &, Murphy. of counsel.

Steel, Bellman, Ritz and Clark, F.C., New York Citys Wendy E.
Sloan, Mipiam F. vlarkf Lewis M., Steel, of counsel.

HEKORANDUN & (QHRDER

KEVIN THOMAS DUFFY, District Judge.

#1 This case, hoary with age, has recently been transferved Lo
my docket. In the files, I discovered crass-mo ctiong for summary
fudgment  and for leave to amend the ansver. In addition,
defendants’ wmove Lo strike plaintiff’s jury demand. The summary
judgment motions arve in all ro%pautf denied as is the motion Lo
amend the answer and to strike the jury demand. Questlonz of fact
abound prohibiting the granting of summary judgment. See gensrally
red . R.Civ,.P, 3§. The nmotion Lo amend the answar iﬁ this eleven
vear old case, 1if granted, would just ancther round of
fruitless c&gcae ry. There must be an end to all 1litigation: even
Jarndyce v, Jarndyce ground down to a conclusion.

) FACTS [FN1]

Sometime in late 1979 or early 1980, Trump-Equitable hired
defendant William Kaszycki and his company Kagzycki & LSonz
Contractors. Inc. {collegtively the “Kasaye ka Defandant ‘
demclish the Ronwit Tellsr bullding in Manhattan. Diduck, 774
f.Supp. at 805. The building was demollished to make way for Trunp
Tower. Id. Raszyoki had never performed a total dew& ition befors
: formed the

undertaking the Bonwii Teller 1n1 id., and apparsnbly

Kaseyoki Corporation for this \?w gurmnuec {Trangeript of Trial
{herginafrter “Tr.”} at 584}, ir&reai* v, the Kagzyokl Corporation
did not do any other total demolition dobs. {Tr. ab 584},

?.u)

1359980-26
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April 16, 2004

FBI
Attn: Special Agent,

3301 W. Memorial Rd.
Oklahoma Cityy, OK 73134-8801

\

Dear Special Agen

Recently, documents were sent to this address by certified mail but not directly to anyone

by name.

unit chief, from the Washington, D.C. office also received

documents but he forwarded them to this address, Economic Crimes Unit. Hopefully,

you’ve had time to review them.

within the past weeks. Irequest

investigation of

egarding the money he

An investigation is utmost urgelgaow since there has been serious controversy occurring

received from the Trump organization in March-Sept 2003 |

embers of the

Economic Development Authority Board received approximately $215,000 during this

period|

Enclosed is a copy of an income statement that he turned in but it does not show the
actual amount spent. This was not satisfactory. To this day, the members have not

received a report of the money.

continues to meet with consultants (see‘enclosure) but again, he does not mention

the money. When asked about it, he states it is'\confidential. I suspect him of illegal
activities due to his confidentiality and refusal o}"\the report. He lives at

OK

I have exhausted all other remedies

your immediate response. Your involvement is urgently needed. You can contact me at

|OK and works af

in

to implement an&estigation. I would appreciate

Sincerelv

Kialegee 1ribal Town
e e s i T

SEARCHED
ERIAL zED =~ NDEXED
s

FILED

APR 2 6 2001
BI- OKLA

HOMA cITY

b6 -1
b7C -1

b6 -2\
b7C -2,

b6 -2
b7C -2
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FOR THE 11 PERIODS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2003

Revenue
LETTER OF INTENT INCOME
TOTAL Revenue

Gross Profit

Operating Exponses

DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS
WAGES AND SALARIES
EMPLOYER'S FICA AND MEDICARE
OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT TAX
CONTRACT LABOR

MEETING STIPEND

TRAVEL STIPEND

CONSULTANT EXPENSES

LEGAL & PROFESSIONAL FEES
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
REIMBURSED MEALS
REIMBURSED TRAVEL/LODGING
REIMBURSED MILEAGE@ .36
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TELEPHONE, FAX, I-NET
PROPERTY RENT

CONVENTION, SEMINAR, CONT. ED.

LICENSES & PEES

BOOKS & PERIODICALS
REIMBURSED VEHICLE RENTAL
VEHICLE EXPENDITURES
TRAVEL/LODGING EXPENDITURES
MEALS & ENTERTAINMENT

TOTAL Operating Expcnscs
Net Income from Operatons
Earnings before Incomie Tax

WNet Income (Loss)

YEAR TO DATE
ACTUAL PERCENT
$190,000.00 100.0 %
190,000.00 100.0
190,000.00 100.0
9,500.00 50
9.720.00 5.1
743 58 4
27216 1
2,276.23 1.2
4,250.00 2.2
8.100.00 43
11141144 58.6
8,806.89 46
20.00 0
1,000.25 .5
1.285.00 7
242222 1.3
1,710 95 9
933.54 5
300.00 2
1.505.00 8
20.00 0
72.65 o]
1,034.45 5]
160.26 i
941.66 5
175.00 1
166,671 28 877
23,328.72 123
23,328.72 12.3
$23.328.72 12.3%

Sysem Date; 0843/ 4:41 pm
Application Date* 09/04/03

1359980-20



BAL, wCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2003

Liabilities AND Equity

Current Liabilities
FICA WITHHELD AND ACCRUED
MEDICARE WITHHELD AND ACCRUED
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING PAYABLE

STATE WITHHOLDING PAYABLE
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE

TOTAL Currcnt Liabilities
TOTAL Liabilities
EqQuity

RETAINED EARNINGS - PRIOR
Retained Earnings-Cuorrent Year

TOTAL Equity

TOTAL Liabilities AND Equity

$1,205.28
281.88
934.00
495.38
272.16

.00
23,328.72

3,188.70

1,188.70

23,328.72

$26,517.42

istem Dale: 68/04/03 7 2:42 pm
phcation Date: 09/04/03

Usarl | b6é -3

b7C -3
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= )
BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2003

Current Assets
CASH ON HAND
FIRST NATIONAL BANK- OPERATING
BANK OF COMMERCE- MEMBERS FUND
TOTAL Current Assets

Fixcd Assets
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TOTAL Fixed Assets

TOTAL Assots

Assets

$40.00
12,367.10
10,415.00

3,693.32

22,822.10

3,695.32

$26,517.42

System Date. 08/04/03/ 442 pm
Application Date, 08/04/03

Page, 1
Usor-l | b6 -3

b7C -3
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KIALEGE TRIBAL TOWN EDA
Quarterly Report

DATE; December 29,2003

october 2003; puring this month the EDA continued to work with the
consultants and'wa1t1n? news from Trump to see how to continue our
Bro ect. We received a letter from Trump & Casino Resorts on October
0th, which the letter was given to committee members.

November 2003; we continued to have contact with the consulants and

they have been working trying to find other resources tf_caniinua_nuﬁ
project. Also we have been in contact with the attorney be -3
to Tind resources in oklahoma. The problem we are having is gettin b7C -3
land in trust. we have also been contacted by a tribal member who ﬁas
trust land available for additional projects.

December 2003; i . .
This month due to our finances, EDA office manager started work1ngogg

the solid wast started December 2.2003 to January 9 .
our consultant was 111 and off work for 2 weeks, he is b6 -3
now back to worr_and_has_sex up meetings with consultants and other b7C -3
investors. Also has set up meetings with investors. We
also have contact with from Mesa Development ou
shawnee. EDA and the Hea oard have set up a meeting with

nd he will be here of January 19,2004 to demonstrate his

aser treatments. The EDA and the consultants are working to continue
to find resources for the tribe. The first week of January we have
several exciting meetings with the consultants and will keep you

updated on any new progress.

Page 1
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FD-302(rev.3-8-77)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION T

Date of transcription

1 11/13/85 )
| Attorney, DREYER and TRAUB Attorneys, 101 b3 -2
Park Avenue, New York, New York, (212) 661-88Q0, accepted service b6 -3
of a Federal Grand Jurv subpoena for | b7C -3

| [ and was provided with a copy
of this subpoena by the undersigne Special/Agent of the FEDERAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION requiring

. 1

for the Federal ,Grand Jury, SOUTHERN

DISTRICT OF NEW YORK on

Interviewed on 11/6/85 at New York, New York File # NY 183A-2826,. A
- 9 ‘g’f’_ #Sub C,CSub, BB L_
8/’@_ v “,(.r -»«.Mﬁﬂ‘ " i -
EX s spm - Date’ Dw “gﬁ‘bs L
b7C -1

1359980-14




5. t. . “ PR s e
“FotmNo. USA-33s-224-Grand JuM Subpoena Duces Tecum

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

T0

b3 -2

GREETINGS:

WE COMMAND YOU that all business and excuses being laid aside, you appear and attend
before the GRAND INQUEST of the body of the people of the United States of America for
the Southern District of New York, at a District Court to be held at Room L1401 in the

United § ourthouse ugh attan, City of New York :
on the i day of ’l at | in the | |noon. to
an i ___J

testif d vinlatinn of

and not to depart the Court without leave thereof, or of the United States Attorney,
and that you produce at the time and place aforesaid the following:

SEE ATTACHED RIDER

~

And for failure to attend aﬂd produce the said documents you will be deemed guilty
of contempt of Court and liable to penalties of law.

Dated: New York, N.Y.
Novenber 4, 1985 b6

W %':-' b7C
United States Attérney for the L

Southern District of New York.

e

NOTE: REPORT AT ROOM 767. In order to secure your witness fees and mileage, it is
necessary that you retain this Subpoena and present the same at the United States Attorney's
Office, Room 767, upon each day on which you attend Court as a witness. )

Assistant United States Attorneys Koom 934
Telephone: (212) 791~ One St. Andrew's Plaza
New York, New York 10007

1359980-15
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FD-302(rev.3-8-77)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

“ =

Date of transcription

1 . 11/18/85
| | Attorney, DREYER ANP TRAUB Attorneys, 101 iz :§
Park Avenue, New York, New York, (212) 66)Y~8800, accepted service
of a Federal Grand Jurv subpoena for]| ] b7C -3

and was provided with a copy of_£this subpoena. by the

g

Undersigned Special Agent of the FEPERAL BURFAU OF INVESTIGATION
which required[::::::iappearance Grand Jary,
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK on
;
Interviewed on 11/6/85 at New York, New York
By SA [spm

N -
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions, of t
It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your age’E??jﬁiband“i
contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b7C -1

>

BI.

- ppv 24 198!

. .
. — -
Pl S e ae———— "
L3
- B e e
.
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Form No. USA-33s-222 (Rev. 3-28-78) Grand Jury Subpoena

" Hnited States Bistrict Cmirt
SOUTHERN DISTRICT"OF NEW YORK

- -

TO
v « » b3 _2
GREETING: b6 -3
db7C -3

WE COMMAND YOU that all and singular business and excuses being laid aside, you and
each of you appear and attend before the GRAND INQUEST of the body of the people of the
United States of America for the Southern District of New York, at a District Court, to be held

at Room / '-{5[ in the United States Courthouse, Foley Square, in the Borg ttan,
City of N i he gai rn District of Ne %, on the day
of t o’clock in the noon, to testifv an

g1veevience 1n regard to an alleged vinlafion of Sootiom |

on the part of the United States, and not to depart the Court without leave thereof, or of the
United States Attorney.

And for failure to attend you will be deemed guilty of contempt of Court and liable to penalties
of the law.

DATED: New York, N. v, . NOvember 4, 1985

% éé . Clerk.

nited Glates Attorney for the
Southern District of New York

b6 -4
b7C -4

NOTE: Report at Room 767, In order to secure your witness fees and mileage, it is necessary
that you retain this Subpoena and present the same at the United States Attorney’s Office, Room

767 iak,you attend Court as a witness.
. Telephone:
Telephone:
Assistant U. S. Attorxneys Room 934

FPI-MAR==4.26.78

-
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_5D-302 (REV. 3-10-82) 'I .\«
, . X .
- —1_
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
/ Date of transcription 7/7/89
| |\'.1h1"f-o male I L b7D -1
| telephone
nu er i voiuntariday appeare a e liadae phla O"f”flce of
the FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (FBI). was provided
with the 1dent1ty of the contacting agents and the nature of the
1nqu1ry concern1ng| |provided the following
information:
b6 -1,-3
b7C -1,-3
b7D -1
Z
b7D -1
b7D -1
?
i b6 -2
| b7C -2
i b7D -1
| {
3 0
.mmwm. noccosn, /0
n . -
Investigation on__0/28/89 at PhlladelohmapbPﬁxpgaﬂvanla Fite « L83A-PH-57101 (SQ5)
shs nd %y | ; | SEARCHED —p25
‘ ) 6/28/83 7c -1
J by JEO b 5 ;{::r:!te dictated____2/ I Pt
,M/__ i
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F8I1. it Is the property of the FBl and is '°3§M:&EXE‘B age
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. e

1359980-6
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FD-30_?8 (Rev. 11-15-83)
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15.83)
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PH 183A-PH-57101

&

* Continuation of FD-302 of
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e
b7D -1
»Ong/28/89 , Page =3=
b6 -2,-5
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)
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